


Name
Michael Thurston (12)
Kobi Grant (11)
Matt Tai (10)
Ray Harada (11)
Kenny Ekert (12)
Kyle Mack (11)
Zack Stadulis (11)
Spencer McAvey (12)
William Baginski (9)
Max Bartlik (10)
Luc Bontoux {12)
Keriny Marshall (12)
Will Migliorelli (12)
Jason Chun (10)
Danilo Romero (10)
Sid Wagh (10)
Ryan Vimba (11)
Andrew Taggart (12)
Billy Byrne {11}
Matteo Robazza (11)
Michael Gentile (11)
Brad Rynkowski (11)
Danny Schechter (11)
Austin Engelhardt (10)
Brendan Hughes (12)
Connor Perlman (11)
German Castano (12)
Tommy Garver (10)
Ben Zamboldi {10)
Nick Barnabic (12}
Charlie Branca {10)
Ryo Kato (11)
Ben Leibson (11)
Ben Jordan {10)
Sam Do (11)
Justin Dixon (9)

Dual
26
50
23
57
37

14.25

22.25
26

9.26
26
25
21

8.25

12
16
15
55
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4.5
3.5

Championship
111

85
96
50
67
81
58
49
60
43
35
36
48
38
33
28
21
28
21
21
23
13
16
15
13
13
6
8
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Total Points
137
135
118
107
104

95.25
80.25
75
69.25
69
60
57
56.25
47
45
43
36
335
33
29.5
29
28
19
16
14
13
13
12.5
11.5
11
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standout IS one of ihe area § top
i ‘sprm’ters and long’j jumpers.”

Joe. .sordan, NV/Old Tappan, .

senior; Oné of a trio of Bergen

‘County ffack athletes headed for
Penn, he is the best high hurdler
in the area and was a state Mest
of Champlons medalist in the In-
termediate hurdies last spring.

Jack Kerin, Indian Hills, senior:
The Dartmouth-bound 800 stand-
out placed third in the indod?
_~*~te iieet of Champlons and
l faled last spring in the.out-
wuor SMOC.
Eranlde Bichard, Nerthem
Highlands, senior: The one-sea-
son track performer won the state
Group & long jump last spring
and finished seventh in the state
Wiest of Champions triple jump.
Raheemﬁ@beﬁs, Easiside,
senior: The outstanding three-
event sprinter just missed medal-
ing in the state Meet of Champi-
ong mdoor and ouitdoor 400-me-

);
:Connor Secora (D), Caleg Shala-

(D), Petér Theuerkauf (D), Kevin,
DeLoughry {LS/H) and Ryan ™~
-Bunkel (J) alsowill be key per-

: ___'hopes semors:Brtan_Keams-(S)

- Miarco Joéep v (H)
500 () and Armen:Kelley (8). -

formars.
DeaPau retums senior Mark

. Dwumfour (T} and junior Aubyn’
“Bryan (T).

Don Bosco is on the Upswing
behind seniors Matt Bruchalski
{S/J), Tommy Kersting (J), Gabe
Lartzgue (LS/H), Rich Agrusti {H)
and juniors Wankeith Akin {8/J),
Pat Motlarty (H/PV), Marcus
Valder (T) and John Detzotio {T).
That's in addition {o the fronman
distance team of Patrick Sullivan
(sr.), David Rosas {ir.), Connor

Nicholgon {sr.), Luke Novak (st.),

Alex Zespvat (sr.), Billy McNi- -
cholas (st} and Joe Erskine (r.)
Paramus Gatholic has anew.
head coach in Bryan Durango

“and stars in juniors Alijah Jack-

son (SAJ), Drew Singleton (J), and
sehiors Javon Tumer (S) and
Donald Stewart (LS). .

St. Jossph was decimated by -
graduation and transfers, but

(D), Derél Bam

Ridgewood's Michae! Thurstan Is one of the best in the country at 600 n

again with seniors Kevin Copper
{J), Patrick Hensy (1), Yasir
Thomas (J) and Tarin Nelson
(D) and juniors Shayne Coley
{H) and Rhazeer Jones (S). ‘
FREEDOWM

Hackerisaclk tied for the dav:swn
indoors and will be strong out-*
doors led by Ali-North Jersey .
c:andadates semors Jehn Proctor

Lorené {S/J) Nick Col




P ;
uohaiskl.
{J), Gabe
grusti {H)
wkin {SA)),
preus -
izotio (1),
glronmman
K b n

L REVINR. WEXLER/STAFFPHOTOGRAPHER ,
Ridgewood's M:chae [ Thurstan Is one @f the bestin the country at 600 meters. He'll look 16 ieaci the pack aqam thls season,

sanew - gaain with seniors Kevin Copper
wango  j} Patrick Henry (T), Yasir
ahJack- yyomas (d) and Tarin Nelson

on () and i) and juniors Shayne Coley -
S)and . (4 and Rhazeer Jones ).
FREEDOM -

Hackeﬁsack fied for the drvisnon s
:ndoors and. wm be strong oL
N -

' irard (L /MD} and- guseo (T)
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‘orswitha strong, balanc: :
including seniors D'Andre Miller.. .
- (S/H), Kyres Parks (8), Hector . proved bahind AIIrState
' " Cruz (D), Nazier Wright (H/J), - Frankie Richard (sr.
classmates, the‘Da'ys, heran' " Javon Johrison {H/S), NaaZier : seniars Declan Rozins! : :
 stellarlegs at the 2015 Penn Re~ 1 ovely (T), Marvin Frazier (J) and Pflueger (HAJ); ConotMorichek . Dartmeuth—bound Michasl
lays 4-¢-800 and 2016 New Bal- juniors Dayvon Robinson (S/H) - (H), juniors Tim:Deliorenzo (J), . - Thufston (MDA, with senrors

- ance Indoors distancemedley. . and Ronniel Johrison (J/PV). -+ Brendan Holleran (H) and Jack - Kenny Ekert T), Spencer -
Hunter and Tyler Hayek, Wayne Passais is solid; led by senjor - Weinberger (D) as pofential point  McAvey (T), Luc Bontous (PV)
Hilis, juniors: The transfers from  throwers Kelvin Leal, Genaro scorers. Kenny Marshall (D) and Andrew
St. Joseph weré part of the. 'Delgado and Isaiah Nunez and: ~ Pararmus is led by poie vauii‘ers Taggart MD) the leaders. But the
Green Knights’ fourthrplace 4-x-"  Jaden East (S). Juniors Joel Gar- Sunwoo Moon (sr.) and Greg'. - - Maroons® séagon iy turt on -
100 team last spring and showed  ¢ja (D) and Brian Quintanilla Fuerte (r.). Fuerte won the Group the performances of juniors Biliy - Santana
long sprint strength in the East-  (S/MD) head a good group of un- 3 indoor title and.is an All-State  Byme (D), Kobi Grant (S), Ray , - varez(J).
ern States, with Hunter ending up derclassmen. threat, Seniors Alex Gee (D) Harada (HAJ) and Zack Stadulis.~ Wayme F |

{; éhe 200 champand Tylsf the  pacaaic Teoh is contending Kenya Kuriki (D), Chris O'Connell (S/H) sophomores Max Bartlrk Galkln, 1
<00 runner-up. . Cl ‘ s
Mareo Joseph, Eastside, sen- '
iow: Injuries cut-short his'indoor
season, but Jpseph s perhaps ' _ ‘ TR e
the top returning intermediate (S: Sprints; H: Hurdles; &: Jumps; M0:  fisld (J), Liam Morrissey {(MD) and- ‘Brandon ' Gross( )-and Josh Green {
hurdler in the state. éld Distance; LS: Long sprints; i Dis-  Parleer (S), getting help from juniors Faul- - | eonia has sirong leaders
Tom and Will Rienas, NV/Old  tance; T: Throws; PV; P@i@ vauﬁ; M Anas (H/J) Andre Jackson (H/J), Brenda  sein Elmeshad (D), Max Sti
Tappan, seniors: Expect the iMuiti-everits) “Jod

Harvard-bound twins to be part ; ' 4 JO‘ Robinson (S) d 'Lm"
COLONIAL S : . Tapig ¥ 5
of one of the state's best 4-x-400 . E..@dl has anew head coach, Tom Manzo, -

Eastern Cliistian has a nice senior class and two-good seniors: Mike Pantano PY) .
: Z%gyzgg_ggédmg?;gﬁatg gb:lje with Sam Veenstra (M), Cartér Hégrema ~and: Brandon Ca!\.ro .
- (D}, Trent Braen: (1), Michael Ji (1), Bryan _
S Llnewea\fer (J) and Devin Grahany (S)




:fre Miller .
Hecior
(HA),
\!aazuer
er. (J) and. -
of (S/H)
e,

1 senjor
ienaro
nez and
vJoel Gar-
anifla -
oUp of un-

ndi._

SSJ:Jumps; M:'
1§ sprints; D Dis-
-~ Pole vault; M:

i e;senlor class -

: Northem ng
: prOVed behind AIi—Statejumper ‘
. Frankie Richard (sr)and has
seniors Declan Rozinsky (D), Dan
Pflueger (HAJ), Conor Monchek -
{H), juniors Tim DelLorenzo (J),
Brendan Holleran {H) and Jack .

. Weinberger (D} as potentiaf point
scorers. -

Paramus is led by pole vaulters
Sunwoo Moon (st.) and Greg’
Fuerie (r.). Fuerte won the Group -
3 indoor litle ahd is an All-State
threat. Seniors Alex Gee (D),
Kenya Kuriki (D), Chris O'Connelf

‘Parker (8}, getting help from juniors Raul -

._::.arad Brandon Galvo [UA

hlandsis fiuch Im- |
Rldgewood won e ‘
" school Bergen Relays and: North
1, Group 4 indoors led by the
Dartmouth hound Michael .
Thurston (MDAJ), with seniors
Kenny Ekert (T), Spencer .
McAvey (T), Luc Bontoux (PV),
Kenny Marshall (D) and Andrew
.Taggart (M) the ieaders. But the
. - Maroons' season may turn-on -
the performances of juniors Bally
Byrme (D), Kobi Grant (S); Ray -
" Harada (H/AJ) and Zack Stadulis
(S/H), sophornores Max Bartlik

ﬁe!d (b, Luam Momssey (MD) and Brandon

Axias (HJ), Andre Jackson {(HAR, l?‘endan
Rooney (T) and Kyle Woodward: (H/J)

Liedi has a new head coach, Tom Manzo ;?
and two.good seniors: Mike Paniano (P\/)‘

TaplanSuarez ).

Manches%er has just one sémor bt a '_
~ by Qu iley

' :-. loz (H) Matt: aranjo {M) and:
‘sophormore:Kelvin Gonzalez (J) ‘
- as'majer contributors :

Wayne Hallﬂs has seniors George

- sein Elmeshad (D} WMa Stith (LS)
= Jodo Robinson (S} and ;umor G

: Lyndhurs’c isthe Ieague favorlt‘
' surpnse at the sectlona! Ievef B

e'iors' P
and Rafael e
ErlckAl- e

Seniors Dylan Porcaro (J/S) Ky_ :
Vree!anei (T}, Sean P R
S e BIG E%“E’H Page 5»8

Passsic Valley rel
Steve Rigamonte ||
Santana (H) an unior
varez {J).: :

Gaikm, the Passaac Gounty

Rermo (H),James Pikowski (1) and Scott
- Salerno (T} being aided by juniors Leerey
‘Casimir {S/J), Niko Regus {J/8), Oscar. -

. Granados {S)and Dyian Freschi (P\mf’) .




: cal performance

dle School that featured wins in the 4-%-800- .- Steven Pawl

mieter relay; the 4-x-1,600 and the dxstance;‘ isia ]

. miedley. -
_ Pagsaic Tech is renowned for its perform-
© ances in spnnt events, but the Bu]]%ogs got
two distance wins. Deshny Calo and Nancy
Habib, part of the team’s wins in the 4-x-800
- (10:30.12) and 4-5-1,600 (23:155) provided
‘the leadership and the spark. Rounding out
the 800 crew were Melany Then and Carly
Spinnler, and Meralis Mendez and Sarah
Shannon completed the 1,600 crew.
Mendez, Then, Calo and Shannon combined
fora 13 46 8 in the distance miedley. ‘
. . Coach Jeff Cioletti made a point to empha-
! . size the leadership traits in the distance crew.
“We've been workmg on the mile and it's

an event to take pride in;” said Cloletti. “We -
“antd hung ouit together * said Crispin-of the

have done longer spractices' and two speed

days a weels thisyear inistead of one, and less

tapering. Really, we have such good leader-
ship that we don’t need a distance coach.”

interestingly, Cioletii noted that it is the

- sophomore, Spinnler, and the junior, Shan-

non, who provide a great deal of leadership- X
* Pawlowskd a wrench asa gift in 2001, Aftera
i
(

- for the distance eveis.
Ridgewood swept the ‘meet and both its
teams  clinchied victory prior to the final

event, ﬂ1e glrls Wlth 117 pomts and ‘rhe hoys .

‘“He was d talénted-team captain

kﬂled dunng hIS freshman ye
utation for makinig every member feel like.
they were a vital part of the team,” said Ro:~
Crispin, a former teammate of lowska
Cnspm s cousin, Sam Halvorse' .
ing Rldgewood’s glrls this spring, -
“It's smportant to remind these kids
who Steve is, because it's 15 yedrs ago now

‘and some people don’t know of him;aid

coach Jacob Brown. “He really was ahero
that died too young.” E
“He was almost naive in his behef that if-
it was there, vre all could attainit, As a result,
weall ran. hardef stayed in'the gym loniger,

“Polish Machine,™ as Pawlowski was caﬂed _
by his tearmiates. “Bven though he wasn’t
extrovert and was somewhat shy, people 1

“were just drawn to his character and his pos~ :

itive vibes.” -
Reflecting his mclmame, Rldgewood gave.

" gieat start to 2016, Passaic Tech, Rldgewood, !

Ridgeficld Park and {resslgli could be. sitds
larly well oﬂed machmes__thls Sedson i




i : Pawlowski Relays Agpril 2, 2016
; €@ Jacob Brown Track

Varsity: B. Rynkowski 4:45, K. Marshall 4:42, 5. Wagh 4:39, W. Baginski 4:39 18:46 - 1st Place
Novice: D. Paterson 6:18, B. Hughes 5:00, E. Tilyou 5:19, J. Nafizger 5:01 20:38

41 10HH:

Varsity: Z. Staduiis 16.9, K. Mack 19.1, M. Bartlik 17.4, R. Harada 17.0 1:10.5 - 5th Place
Novice: €. Periman 21.1, R. Kato 21.3, B, Leibson 18.1 7. Carver 20.8 1:26.3 - 2nd Place
Frosh:  2x110HH: A. Ruhil 21.5, N. DeVita 22.4 43.9 - 3rd Place

|

‘ N

: 4x1600m:
|

|

4x160m:
Varsity: M. Tai, J. Chun, W. Migliorelii, K. Grant 45.3 - 2nd Place

4x800m; .
fFrosh: D, Cho 2:30, E. Scott 2:20, J. Hyun 2:22, R, Fahey 2:35 $:47 - 5th Place
D, Kane 2:35, A. Cole 2:21, T. He 2:24, E. Neld 2:35 9:54
J. Pierce 2:33, P. Baginski 2:35, T. Baginski 2:44, R. Joet 2:52 10:44
Novice: K. Nevifle 2:26 M. Boogaen 2:23, M. Rademacher 2:25, D. Palerson 2:30 9:42.3 - 5th Place
P. Yanella 2:17 1. Dartley 2:17, Max Yalong 2:40, Parker Audette 2:30 - 9:46
C. Martin 2:19, R. Quadari 3:21, R. Cody 2:34, Chiis S 2:25 - 10:39
Varsity: B. Zamboidi 2:06.7, M. Robazza 2:06.5, C. Branca 2:14.3, B. Hughes 2:13.5 8:31.0- §th Place

4x200m:

Frosh:  E.Wong 28.7, K. Collins 26.3, J. Hyun 28.4, J. Dixon 24.8 1:48.4 - 2nd Place
G. Im 26.9, J. Santucci 29.7, E. Kessler 36,5, R. Mandriano 24.5
G, Kim 27.8, 33.8 Cerasulo 30.4, J. Hooban 32.6

Novice: S. Do 23.9, |. McTavish 25.8, B. Leibson 26,5, R, Kato 24.3 1:40.4 - 2nd Place
E. Do 28,3, A. Garcia 30.0, A, Denice 26.3, B. Jordan 27.5 1:52.1
M. Gluckow, 30.3 T. Hong 28.3, N. lllev 28.0, A. Mayer-Aschoff 27.0 _
N. Gomez 27.0, C. Witschonke 28.0, C. Perlman 29.0, Safraz 27.5 |

Varsity: #, Tai 23.4, J. Chun 23.5 W. Migliorelli 23,9, K, Grant 22.5 1:33.3 - 2nd Place

Distance Medley:

Frosh:

Novice: B. Rynkowski 3:32.4, X, Neville 59.6, M, Rademacher, 2:19.1 J. Bolduc §:05.2 11:55.0 - st Place
Varsity: A. Taggart 3:22.7, M. Robazza 54.5, M. Thurston 1:54.5, N. Barnabic 5:03 11:15.6 - 3rd Place

3x4001H:
Varsity: Z. Staduiis 60.6, K. Mack 60.4, 7. Carver 62.8 ~ 3:03,9 - 4th Place

4x400m:
Frosh: D, Kamny 8§6.0, J. Dixon §8.8, A. Ruhi 61.9, W. Baginski 52.4 - 3:50,0 - 1st Place
Novice: 8. Do 56.5, |. McTavish 88.1, B. Leibson 59.6, R. Kato 54.8 - 3:49.0 - 2nd Place
E. Do, A. Garcia, Cron, B, Jordan
M. Gluckow, T. Hong, N. ilev, A. Mayer-Aschoff
N. Gomez 61.2, C. Witschonke 67.3, C. Perlman 64.5, Safraz 61.9 -4:41.3

Long Jump:
Varsity: R. Harada 180", D. Romero 18'7”, M. Bartlik 17’10 2" 54'4” - 4th Place
Novice: Conor P 16’56 %", T. Carver 16'3"
Others need to report marks
Frosh:  Nick Devita F Justin Dixen 15" 11/ 2"




Triple Jump:
Varsity: M. Bartlik 39°27, D. Romero 37'107, R, Harada 380" 1159” - 3rd Place
Novice: L. Bontoux B. Liebsen F
Conor P 33'2”. N, Gome F
B. Gluckow Anthony M. 28'9”
Fraosh:  Nick Devita 29'1” K. Collins 3111” - 1st Place

High Jump:
Varsity:  D. Romero §107, R. Harada §'8”, C. Perlman NH 116"
Frosh:, J. Dixon 8’2" N, DeVita 4’4" - 9’6" - 2nd Place

Pole Vault:
Varsity: L. Bentoux NH, R. Vimba 11707, D. Schechter 11'0” - 22'0” - 2nd Place
Frosh:  E. Wong 7°¢” 707- 2nd Place

Shot Put:
Varsily: S, Avery 46'7", K. Eckerl 47°8”, Austin £ 40° %" 134’10” - 2nd Place
Navice: Vinny 35'4", Will French 37°2" 72’6"” - 2nd Place

Chris Haraes 34’4, Chris Black 34'4” 68’8 - 4th Place

Jack Splendor, Nick Plasse 32°5 %"

Max 30'10 2", Tim Feldhan 26 11 »”

Maihan Lung 26’27

Discus:
Varsity: S, Avery 104'¢4” K. Eckert 121'117, Mike G 114'4” 340'7" - 15t Place
Novice; W. French 89'11”, C. Black 9210” 182'9” - 2nd Place

Javelin:
Varsity: Kenny 116’ German 420’ Ben 101’9 337°9” . 5th Place
Novice: A.Taggart, Greg S




s Lpone UL,

Event: 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Rwd [Opp
400IH: J. Kerin - IH: 59.4 iCohen - IH: 60.4 Z. Stadulis - R: 60.5 1 8
100m: K. Grant- R: 11.2 M, Tal - R: 11.3 Lorenc - IH: 11.6 8 1
1600m: Holster -IH 4:41.3 [ Cohane- IH: 4:41.5 :Barney - IH: 4:41.6 0 9
400m: Thurston - R: 50.3 {3, Kerin - IH 51.4 |K. Mack - R: 51.7 6 3
-1110HH: R. Harada - R 16.3 :Anderson - IH 16.4 ;M. Bartlik - R 16.8 6 3
800m: Thurston -~ R 2:00.0 {Baginski - R 2:00.9 {Girard IH - 2:01.9 8 1
200m: K. Grant- R 23.0 M. Tai - R 23.1 Lorenz - IH 23.6 8 1
3200m: Cohan IH 2:53.1 S._, Wagh - R 9:55.4 {Holster - IH 9:58.6 3 6
4x400m: Indian Hills 3:33.4 0 5
Long Jump: :Coburn IH 191 Harada - R 18’10,5 Hank IH 18'7.5 3 6
Triple Jump::Bartlik - R 40'10” Anderson - IH 3911 Stadulis R 38'11" 6 3
High Jump: [Anderson - IH 510 Thurston - R 5’10” .D. Romero R 58" 4 5
S.hot Put McAvéy - R47'10.75{Ekert - R 477’8.25 Watters IH 44'5 8 | 1
Discus: Watters IH 133’6 McAvey - R 121/ Ekert - R 1207 4 5
Javelin: Anderson IH 169’4 iCastano- R 144’4 [H., Anderson IH 126’ 3 6
Pole Vault: Bontoux R 120" R. Vimba - R 11’6 [Schecter R 10’6 9 0
Final Score: 77 | 63




Non- Scoring Indian Hills Dual April 5, 2016
@ Jacob Brown Track

4001H:

100m:

T. Carver 62,4, A. Ruhl 73.1

J. Chun 11.7, S. Do 11.9, Migliorelli 12.0, Rubin 12.3, Do 12.6, G. Castano 12.8, Denise 13.0,

Cerasuio 13.1, Gomez 12.0, Crun 12.2, Hung 12.2, Gluckow 12.5, Garcia 12.7, lleve 12.7, Hyun 12.8, J. Lee
12.9, Wong 12.0, Sarfraz 12.2, Naggy 12.2, Ozkuyumcu 12.3, Mayer-Aschhoff 12.8, Kim 13.3, Manderano 13.8,

Im 14.0
1600m:

400m:

110HH:

800m:

200m:

K. Marshall 4:45; B. Byrne 4:51; B. Rynkowksi 4:52: B. Hughes 4:52; C. Branca 4.56;
C. Martin 5:01; D. Paterson 5:06; M. Boogaert 5:10; E. Tilyou 5:10; M. Rademacher 5:10,
J. Bolduc 5:12, R. Fahey 5:13; K. Neville 5:15; J. Price 5:34; E. Nold 5:48

R. Kato 56.1, |. McTavish 59.4, B. Jordon 60.5, D. Cho 64.7, K. Coliins 59.0, A Cole 63.8

Z. Stadulis 16.9, B. Leibson 17.4, C. Perlman 18.9, A.Ruhi 20.5, N. DeVita 20.6

A. Taggart 2:05, B. Zamboldi 2:05, M. Robazza 2:05, I. Dartley 2:17; C. 2:21; H. Seifert 2:23
J. Hyun 2:26; E. Scott 2:27; P. Yanella 2:27; R. Cody 2:29; M. Yalong 2:29; D. Kane 2:30;
T. Baginski 2:30; T. He 2:30, Raamis 3.04

J. Chun 23.8, S. Do 24.5, Migliorelli 24.6, Rubin 28.2, E. Do 26.4, Denise 27.2, Gomez 26.5,

Crun 26.8, Han 25.9, Gluckow 25.9, lleve 28.1, Hyun 30.2, J. Lee 29.9, Wong 28.5, Sarfraz 26.7, Naggy 27.6,
Ozkuyumcu 28.3, Mayer-Aschhoff 29.5, Im 32.7, Cho 27.8, Witchonke 27.9, Santangello 27.6, Carver 25.6,
Dickinson 26.1, Chu 27.1

3200m:
4x400m:
Long Jump:
Triple Jump:
High Jump:
Pole Vauit:

Shot Put:

Javelin:

B. Byrne 10:13, K. Marshall 10:18, N. Barnabic 10:25

W. Baginski 55.6, M. Tai 53.5, Z. Stadulis 54.2, K. Mack 50.5 - 3:34.0
M. Bartlik 18'6", D. Romero 181", J. Dixon 16'1"

R. Harada 37'9"; D. Romero F

R. Harada 5'6", M. Bartlik 5’4", J. Dixon 50"

C. Witchonke 76", L. Pascual 7°6"; A. Barallos 7'6"

A. Engelhardt 38'9.75”, W, French 38'3.75"
All results reported

Discus:W. French 101°1"; M. Gentile 85'5", C. Black 87'2", Vinnie 84'10”"; Tim. 77'5"; Charlie 71'5",

Jack 70'5"; C. Haraes 69'8"; Max 56'2", N. Lung 54'0”, A. Engelhardt F

K. Ekert 115'6”, A. Taggart 101°3"; B, Jordan 81'6",
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Comet Relays @ Ed Church Track - Hackensack April 9, 2016

4x1600m(B):
Varsity: S. Wagh 4:41.7, K. Marshall 4:44.0, B. Rynkowski 4:50.1, B. Hughes 4:55.0 - 19:11.5 -2nd Place
Novice: C. Martin 5:00.1, M. Boogaert 5:16.1, M. Rademacher 5:23.2, J. Bolduc 5:18.6 - 20:57.9 - 1st Place

4x800m(B):
Varsity:  N. Barnabic 2:13.4, C. Branca 2:16.6, B. Hughes 2:13.1, B. Rynkowski 2:10.9 - 8:54.7 - 1st Place
Novice: J. Bolduc 2:21.5, K. Neville 2:23.5, I. Dartley 2:25.8, M. Boogaert 2:25.4 - 9:36,2

A. Garcia 2:32, R. Cody 2:29, Chris S 2:21, M. Rademacher 2:25 - 9:47

E. Nold 2:34, M. Yalong 2:25, A. Colc 2:48, 2:28 - 10:15
Frosh: D. Cho 2:28, E. Scott 2:32, J. Hyun 2:33, R, Fahey 2:27 - 9:58 - 2nd Place
4x200m{B):
Varsity:

T. Carver 24.8, J. Chun 24.3, W. Migliorelli 24.3, S. Do 25.2 - 1:38.5
Novice: ‘

H. Castano 27.2, T. Hong 25.8, R. Kato 24.2, E. Do 25.2 - 1:42.6

?727.8, N. Illev 28.8, A. Mayer-Aschoff 29.9, A. Denise 26.4 - 1:52.7
Frosh:

G. Im 29.8, J, Santucei 34.9, E. Kessler 32.1, A Rubl 27.0 - 2:03.5

G. Kim 32.4, D. Cho 27.3,J. Lee 31.4, C. Krause 29.1 - 2:60.2
4x110HH(B):
Frosh:

A. Ruhl 20.8, N. DeVita 22.4 - 43.2 - 1st Place
Distance Medley(B):
Varsity:

B. Bymne 3:29.7, R. Kato 55.1, K. Marshall 2:09.8, S.Wagh 4:52.8 - 11:27.4 - 1st Place
Novice:

C. Martin 3:44.6, M. Boogaert 60.1, 1. Dartley 2:27.4, C. Branca 5:05.3 - 12:17.4 - 1st Place
Frosh:

D. Cho 3:56.3, A. Ruhl 66.7, J. Hyun, 2:27.2 R. Fahey 5:19.0 - 12:49.2 - 1st Place
4%400m(B):
Varsity:

T. Carver 56.7, J. Chun 57.0, W. Migliorelli 54.7, S. Do 57.6 - 3:45.9 - 4th Place
Novice:

Sulo(?) 63.0, N. Illev 63.1, A. Mayer-Aschoff 67.5, C. Krause 62.2 - 4:15.8
B. Byrne 56.9, S. Wagh 56.2, B. Hughes 60.4, K. Neville 59.9 - 3:53.6 - 5th Place




Frosh: E. Wong 64.0, K. Collins 57.1, D. Cho 62.5, J. Dixon 59.0 - 4:02.6 - 2nd Place

LONG JUMP
Varsity:
D. Romero-17'10; 17'6.5; 17.; C. Perlman-15'5.5; 16'2; 15'4.; M. Bartlik-15'10; 16'8; 17. 49°3” - 5th Place

Novice:
T. Carver-15’8”; Anthony Mayer-Aschoff- 12'6 28°2” - 5th Place

Frosh:
Nick Devita-Foul, 13'9; 13'7.5; Justin D.-15'4_; 15'6; 16'10 30°5” - Ist Place

TRIPLE JUMP

Varsity:

C. Perlman-33'11; 32'10; Foul; D. Romero-34'6; 33'11; Foul.; M. Bartlik-37"2; 38'2: 38. 106” - 3rd Place
Novice: ' :

No names given here.... 65’3” - 3rd Place

Frosh:

N. Devita- Foul; 30'8; 29'7.; K., Collins-33'3; 30'2; 34'8.5 -

HIGH JUMP
Justin- Failed to clear 5'; D. Romero-5'8; M. Bartlik- 53 14°11” - 3rd Place

POLE VAULT
Ethan W. 7'; Conor Perlman-8"; Luke-11' 260" - 3rd Place

Varsity Disc:
Mike G 115°2; Spencer M. 120°10; Kenny E. 128°9” 364°9” - 2nd Place

Varsity Shot:

Kenny E 48 14”; Spencer M 47°7; Austin 40°11 = 135’8 %” - 2nd Place

Novice Shot: .

Mike G 38°10; Chris H 36°1: Vinny V 35°9.5; Chris B 34°1.5 Nick P 33°11; Greg S 28°11”; Nathan 1. 25°9;

Murphy 24’ - Results given were not organjzed into teams. One team was 2nd Place. One team 4th Place

Varsity Jav:
G. Castano 125°2; K. Ekert 112°; B. Jordan 115’3




Arcadia Invitational
@ Arcadia, CA

Boys 4x800m Invitationak

Andrew Taggart - 2:03.75

Will Baginski - 2:02.25

Ben Zamboldi - 2:05.05

Michael Thurston - 1:53.28 8:04.35

4x200m Invitationat:

Matt Tai - 22.8

Zack Stadulis - 24.7

Kyle Maclk - 23.2

Kobi Gran{ 22.4 - 1:33.13 - 8th Place

Boys SMR Invitational :
Matt Tai - 22.9

Kobi Grant - 22.3

Kyle Mack - 51.5

Michael Thurston - 1:53.1 - 4th Place - 3:29.88

April 9-10, 2016




Vs /{} }/ja/w pot

Event: 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Rwd {Opp

4001IH: Holleran NH 59.7 {Mack R 60.3 Stadulis R 60.5 4 5
100m: Grant R 11.2 TaiR 11.4 Richard NH 11.6 8 1
1600m: Baginski R 4:32.2 {Wein.. NH 4:38,5 [Marshall R 4:38.8 6 3
400m: Tai R 52.2 Gilan NH 52.4 Migliorelli R 53.8 6 3
110HH: Pelueger NH 15,2 [Richard NH 15.5 {Harada R 16.2 1 8
800m: Bagihski R 2:02.9 [Taggart R 2:03.2 Zamboldi R 2:05.0 9 0
200m: Grant R 22.9 Gilan NH 23.2 Chun R 23.8 6 3
3200m: Marshall R 10:11.3 Rynkowski 10:11.7Barnabic 10:19.3 9 0
4x400m: Ridgewood 3:34.5 5 .0
Long Jump: ‘Harada R 19'6.25 'Bartlik R 194 Mochek NH 195 8 i
Triple Jump:iRichard 43'10.5 iBartlik R 42'11 Stadulis R 40'11 4 5
High Jump: {Pflueger NH 510 {Monchek NH 510 {Harada R 5’8 1 8
Shot Put McAvey R 4810 [Ekert R 48°10.75 {Ridgewell NH 39'4 8 1
Discus: Ekert R 13111 Gentile R 1330 McAvey R 1304 9 0
Javelin: Gold NH 1404 Castano R 124’10 {Ekert R 123’10 4 5
Pole Vault: Bontoux R 120 Vimba R 11'6" Braun NH 110 8 1
Final Score: 96, 44




Northern Highlands Dual

April 11, 2016

@ Jacob Brown Track

4001H:

100m:

1600m:

400m:

110HH:

800m:

200m:

3200m:
Ax400m:;

Long Jump:

‘Triple Jump:

~ High Jump:;
Pole Vault:

Shot Put;

Discus;

~Javelin:

None

S. Do 11.7 / W. Migiiorelli 11.7 / J. Dixon 12.5 / Castano 12.7 / T. Hong 12.3
A. Denice 13.2 / Cerasulo 12.7 / R. Mandriano 13.7/ N. lllev 13.8 / Cron 12.4
Rubin 12.8 / Ozykuyun 13.6 / J. Lee 14.1

B. Hughes 4:45.7, Byrne 4:49.3, R. Fahey 5:01.4, D. Paterson 5:02.6, C. Martin 5:03.1,
E. Tilyou 5:05.5, M. Boogaert 5:09.6, K. Neville 5:17.2

R. Kato 54.7 / |. McTavish 57.2 / K. Collins 56.9/D. Cho 61.7

Z. Stadulis 16.5/ M‘. Bartlik 16.6 // B. Leibson 17.6 / C. Periman 19.4 //
N. DeVita 21.6

L. Dartley 2;15.3, M. Yalong 2:18.7, Chris S. 2:19.4, K. Mack 2:19.9, E. Scott 2:21.3,
R. Cody 2:25.5, P. Baginski 2:29.1, T. Baginski 2:29.5, D. Kane 2:30.9, E. Nold 2:32.7,
R. Joel 2:52.7

S. Do 24.1 /1 J. Dixon 25.9/ A. Denice 26.7 / T. Hong 25.0 / Cerasulo 26.8 /
J. Santucci 32.8 / N. lilev 28.1 / E. Kessler 31.4 / K. Collins 26.1/ J. Lee 29.4 / Cron 25.5 /
Rubin 24.9 / Ozkuyu 27.6

B. Byrne 16:27.5

£. Stadulis 54.7 / W. Migliorelli 53.3 / W. Baginski 54.8 / K. Mack 52.0 =3:34.7
D. Romero 17°8 %” J. Dixon 17°5” |

R. Harada 39'4 %”

M. Bartlik 5°4”, J. Dixon 8’0"

W. French 39’17, A. Engelhardt 38°8”; M Gentile 35'5” J. Splendore 35°%” N. Plasse 34’ 10 %”
C. Hareas 34’5 2" M. Toner 31°6” C. Murphy 29'1”; G. Storic 28’6 4" N. Lung 2675 %.";

J. Splendore 102’6”; N. Plasse 89'9”: C. Hareas 89°9”; W. French 83’9” G. Storick 75°10”
C. Murphy 68’10, M. Toner 68’7”; N..Lung 64°2”

S. McAvey 123'1”, A. Taggart 916"




Ridgewood 119 Paramus 21

t?vent: -1st Place ;2nd Place 3rd Place ‘Rwd  Par
{EOOIH: | ‘Stadulis - R 60.1 Mack - R 62,2 ‘Carver -R63.3 9 0
EiOOm: Grant - R 10.9 Tai - R 11.2 Chun-R11.3 9 0
15600m: Byrne - R 4:39 Wagh - R - 4:40 Rynkowski - R 4:40 9 0
dilOOm: Migliorelli - R 52.4 ‘Paramus 54.2 :Paramus 54.2 5 4
ilOHH: Paramus 15.1 Harada - R 15.6 Bartlik - R 16.5 4 5
E?OOm: Marshall - R 2:05.6 Robazza - R 2:06.8 Paramus 2:07.5 8 i
?OOm: Grant - R 23.0 ;Chun -R 23.6 ‘Paramus 24.0 8 1
éZODm: Rynkowski - R 10:40 éParamus 10:45 :Paramus 10:50 5 4
é:ix40{)m: Ridgewood 3:37.6 5 0
Léong Jump: Harada - R 15'6" Romero - R 18'8.5"  Dixon - R 17'11" 9 0
?réple Jump: Bartlik - R 41'10.5 Harada - R 40'10.75 Romero —‘ R 38'7" 9 0
léﬂgh Jump: Harada - R 5'10" Romero - R 5'10" Paramus 5'8" 8 1
$hot Put ‘McAvey - R 48'9" Ekert - R 48'3.75" Engelha-rdt R 42'5" 9 0
Ei)iscus: Ekert - R 133'9" ‘Gentile - R 121'6" -Paramus 120'4" 8 1
J;aveiin:  Ekert-R 128" Paramus 124' ;Castano R 121'3" 6 3
|Pole Vault:  Bontoux - R 12'6 Vimba - R 120" Paramus 11'0" 8 1
%inal Score: 119 21




Ridgewood 102 Ramapo 38

Event: .1st Place '2nd Place i3rd Place Rwd Ram
i | | |
%OOIH: _ lStaduIis -R60.1 EMack -R62.2 ‘Carver - R 63.3 9 0
JiOOm: Grant - R 10.9 Tai - R 11.2 Chun - R 11.3 9 0
:i1600m: Byrne - R 4:39 Wagh - R - 4:40 .Rynkowski - R 4:40 9 0
%O(}m: Ramapo - 51.5 ‘Ramapo - 51.9 ;Mig!iorelli -R52.4 1 8
ilOHH: Harada - R 15.6 ?Bartlik -R 16.5 Mack - R 16.5 9 0
300m: Marshall - R 2:05.6  Robazza - R 2:06.8  Stadulis - R 2:08.8 9 0
200m: Grant - R 23.0 Chun - R 23.6 ‘Ramapo 23.9 8 1
Z:%ZOOm: Rynkowski - R 13:40 %Ramapo 10:55 Hughes - R 11:03.6 6 3
é;!—x400m: ‘Ramapo - 3:35 0 5
!;_ong Jump: Harada - R 196" Ramapo 19'6" Ramapo 195" 5 4
’Ii'riple Jump: Bartlik - R 41'10.5 Harada - R 40'10.75  Romero - R 38'7" 9 0
I;iigh Jump: Harada - R 510" Romero - R 510" Ramapo 5'6 8 i
Shot Put McAvey - R 48'9" ‘Ekert - R 48'3.75" ‘Ramapo 46'4" 8 1
@iscus: Ramapo -~ 134'10" Ekert - R 133'9 ‘Ramapo 127'5" 3 6
J;avetin: ‘Ramapo 134'10" ‘Ramapo 133'9 ‘Ramapo 127'5" 0 9
| Qoie Vault: Bontoux - R 12'6 Vimba - R 1 2'0" ‘Schechter -R 110" 9 0
%Enal Score: 10? 38




Ramapo { Paramus Dual Aprit 18, 2016

'@ Ramapo

Non Scoring Resuits from both meets. ..

?400IH:

}IOOm:
‘E’lBOOm:
f400m:
110HH:

BOOm:

QODm:

3200m:
4x400m:
Long Jump:

Triple Jump:
High Jump:

Poie Vault:

Shot Put:
biscus:

Javelin:

A.Ruhl 72.4

S. Do 11.4 // T. Hong 11.9/ J. Dixon 12.5, Cron 12.0/ E. Do 12.1/Chu 12.1 /Rubin 12.5/
E. Wong 12.5/ A. Denice 12.6 / M. Gluckow 12.6 / N. Sarfraz 12.7 / Cerasulo 12.8 / Nagy 12.9
/ Ozku 13.4 /N, lllev 13.6 / J. Lee 13.9/ J. Thorpe 14.2 / E. Kessler 15.2

W. Baginski 4:43, B. Zamboldi 4:45, A. Taggart 4:47, B. Hughes 4:48, C. Branca 4:57/,
R. Fahey 4:58, C. Martin 5:03, J. Naflazger 5:03, D. Paterson 512, K. Neville 5:14,
. Boogaert 5:14, E. Tilyou 5:15

. Harada 15.7 / K. Mack 16.5 / M. Bartiik 16.6 // B. Leibson 17.5 // C. Perlman 18.4

M
R. Kato 55.3 // K. Collins 55.8
R
N. DeVita 21.8 / A. Ruhl 24.6

D. Karny 2:09.3, |. Dartley 2:12.4, C. Shammus 2:12.4, J. Bolduc 2:14.6, H, Seifert 2:20.2
R. Cody 2:23.3, M. Yalong 2:24.4, E. Stott 2:26.3 T. Baginski 2:28.9, E. Nold 2:33.6,
J. Pierce 2:33.9, D. Kane 2:34.3, T. He 2:49.4, J, R. Joel 2:49.8 _

S. Do 24.1 /i T. Hong 24.6 / Kato 24.0 / B. Liebson 25.2 / Cron 25.6 / M. Gluckow 25.8 /

N. Safraz 25.8 / E. Do 26.0/ J. Chu 26.0/ A. Denice 26.1/ J. Dixon 26.4 / E. Wong 26.5/

N. lllev 27.4 / Ozku 27.7 / Magy 28.0 / Cerasulo 28.3 / J. Thorpe 29.4 / C. Witschonke 31.2 /
J. Lee 32.2 / E. Kessier 33.1

R. Fahey 11:14.2

T. Carver 54.9, B. Zamboldi 55.4, A. Taggart 52.4, M. Robazza 54.9 - 3:37.6
D. Karny 57.1, K. Collins 57.2, J. Dixon 58.5, W. Baginski 53.9 - 3.46.7

M. Bartlik, 17°3"
All scored
All scored

E. Wong NH

V. TBD
All others to follow

V: TBD
All others to follow

K. Ekert, B. Jordan, G. Castano, S. McAvey




Bergen County Relays

Aprit 20, 22, 23

@ Ridgewood and River Dell

Wednesday:

Pole Vault:
Discus:

Friday:
3x400IH:

4x200m:

4x1600m:

Triple Jump:

Javelin:

Saturday:
4xt10HR:

4x100m;

L. Bontoux 13'0”, R. Vimba 12’0” D. Schechter 11'6” - 36’6” - 1st Place

K. Ekert 136’3”, M. Gentile 12211, S. McAvey 116°2"” - 3756°4” - 1s{ Place

Z. Stadulis 568.4, K. Mack 59.5 T. Carver 60.4 = 2:58.3 - 3rd Place
M. Tai 22.8, J. Chun 23,3, W. Migliorelli 23.5, K. Grant 22.0 = 1:31.4 - 2nd Place

W. Baginski 4:31.7, B. Byrne 4:27.5, S. Wagh 4:36.7, M. Thurston 4:31.1 =
18:07.0 - ist Place

Z. Stadulis 41’6 %", M. Barilik 40’3 4", R. Harada 39’9 %" - 121'7 %" - 3rd Place

S. McAvey 137°1”, K. Ekert 11811", G. Castano 114’9” - 370'9” - 5th Place

Z. Stadulis 16.2, K. Mack 16.8, M. Barilik 16.3, R. Harada 15.7 = 64.9 - 3rd Place

M. Tai, J. Chun, W. Migliorelli, K. Grant = 43.9 - 3rd Place

Distance Medley (1200-400-800-1600):
W. Baginski 3:16.7, W. Miglioreili 2.5, K. Marshall 2:02.2, B. Byrne 4:30.5 = 10:41.9 - 3rd Place

Sprint Medley(400-200-200-800):

4x800m:

4x400m:
Long Jump:
Shot Put:

High Jump:

K. Mack 50.6, M. Tai 22.7, K. Grant 22.4, M. Thurston 1:54.2 = 3:29.8 - 1st Place

A. Taggart 2:00.6, B. Zamboldi 2:02.9, M. Robazza 2:04.6, W. Baginski 2:00.8 =

8:08.9 - 2nd Place

K. Mack 50.7, M. Tai 51.2, Z. Stadulis 52.2, M. Thurston 49.4 = 3:23.7 - 2nd Place

R. Harada 19’8 %", D. Romero 18'7”, M. Bartlik 18’56 2" - 56'9 /4" - 4th Place

K. Ekert 50’4 ¥4, S. McAvey 46’7 %.”, A. Engelhardt 412 %2" - 138’2 " - 1st Place

D. Romero 5107, M. Thurston 5’10’.’; R. Harada $’8” - 17'4” - 1st Place




Final Standings
Ridgewood 120

Old Tappan 117
Hackensack 71
N. Highlands 61
Indian Hills 60
Pasc. Valley 31

Comments

This was a true team effort!ll! Points across the board in all disciplines:
Sprints: 32 outof 40

Distance: 24 out of 30

Hurdles: 12 out of 20

Pole Vauit: 10 out of 10 - go Coach O!!

Jumps: 20 out of 30

Throws: 22 out of 30

That’s a ton of scoring!!! Great job by all of us. We have Hacky today - lets stay focused
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Ridgewood 78 Hackensack 62

%vent: 1st Place 2nd Place 3rd Place Rwd Hack
derOIH: ‘Bayewu - H 58.3 :Stadulis - R 58.6 ‘Grant - H 59.5 3 6
f | f
iOOm: iGrant -R10.8 ;Smith -H11.0 {Fahye -H11.3 5 4
iGOOm: Achirem - H 4:34.9 :Wagh - R 4:36.5 ‘Byrne - R 4:39.3 4 5
tj}OOm: Thurston - R 50.2 Miller - H 51.2 Sawyer - H 51.4 5 4
]f,lOHH: Grant H 15.6 :Harada -R15.7 Fahye - H 16.1 3 6
éOOm: Thurston - R 2:03.9 iTaggart - R 2:04.8 Zamboldi - R 2:05.5 9 0
éOOm: Grant R - 2'2.5 Tai~- R 23.0 Smith - H 23.1 8 1
%ZOOm: Marshall - R 10:11 ‘Wagh - R 10:12.5 Byrne - R 10:14.6 9 G
/-;}><400m': Hackensack 3:28.9 0 5
ié_ong Jump: Proctor - H 20'7 1/2" Smith - H 20'3" ‘Milter - H 197 3/4 0 9
"ZFripIe Jump: Smith - H 42'6 3/4"  Stadulis ~ R 42'2" ‘Proctor - H41'9 3/4 3 6
I%!Egh Jump: Harada - R 6'2" iThurston R 5'8" :Sawyer -H5'6 g i
$:h0t Put Ekert - R 53'0'" Stewart - H 52'6 1/2" McAvey - R 48'2 3/4" 5 3
biscus: Ekert - R 139'0" Stewart - H 122" Brown - H 118'6" 5 4
_'!avelin: Bryan - H 139 .Stassi - H 134'6 ‘McAvey - R 128'7 1 8
i | | |

| !é’ole Vault: :Bontoux - R 13'0" ;Vimba - R 12'6" %Schechter -R12°0" 9. 0

78 62

Final Score: -




Haé:kensack Dual - Non-Scoring April 25, 2016
) Hackensack

A400IH: T. Carver 59.8 / K. Mack 61.5

100m: J. Chun 11.9// S. Do 12.0/ Kato 12.6 / Cron 13.0/ T. Hong 12.1/ Rubin 12.1/Chu 1231
! Cerisillo 12.5 / Dixon 12.6 / Sarfraz 12.7 / Gluckow 12.7 / Denise 12.8 / Nagy 12.9/
Ozkuyumcu 13.2 / Garcia 13.2 / lliev 13.9 / Mayer 14.2 / J. Hyun 14.3 /Im 14.9

1600m: B. Byrne 4:39.3, B. Rynkowski 4:39.7, K. Marshall 4:40.0, C. Branca 4.51.9,
: J. Naftzger 4:54.3, N. Barnabic 4:59.9, D. Paterson 5:06.2, M. Boogaert 5:07.5,
C. Martin 5:08.8, M. Rademacher 5:10.1, E. Tilyou 5:10.4, K. Neville 5:11,0

40Qm: W. Migliorelli 52.7 / R. Kato 53.4 // B. Jordan 58.3 / Thorpe 65.4
110HH Z. Stadulis 16.4 // B. Leibson 17.9/ C. Perlman 18.1// N. DeVita 21.4
Sodm: M. Robazza 2:05.5, D. Karny 2:09.8 /C. Shammus 2:12.0, J. Bolduc 2:13.5, |. Dartley 2:14.3,

H. Seifert 2:18.0, M. Yalong 2:20.2, R, Cody 2:22.1, D. Cho 2:22.4,T. Baginski 2:24.1,
J. Hyun 2:29.1, P. Baginski 2:30.4, D. Kane 2:30.6, E. Nold 2:31.4, T. He 2:38.2,
R. Joel 2:50.6, J. Franklin 2:50.9
200m: J. Chun 23.5// R. Kato 24.1/ S. Do 24.2 / Cerusillo 24.8 / Rubin 256.1/ Carver 25.5/
' Leibson 25.6 / Cron 25.7 / Sarfraz 25.9 / Dixon 25.9 / Nagy 26.3 T. Hong 26.3 / Chu 26.5 /
fliev 28.1 / Mayer 28.8 / Witchinke 28.9 / Ozkuyumcu 29.2 / Im 30.7
3200m: Rynkowski 10:24.5, R. Fahey 10:45.3
4x400m: A. Taggart 53.7 / M. Robazza 55.3 / W. Migliorelli 63.9/ S. Wagh 57.7 = 3407
Lorig Jump: R. Harada 19’7 %" M. Bartlik 17°8"; D). Romero 16'9"
Tri@le Jump: M. Bartlik 40'7 %", R. Harada 38'6 %"; D. Romero 33'9"
Hig:h Jump: D. Romero 54", M. Bartiik 52"
Po!fe Vault: E. Wong 90"
Shét Put: A. Engelhardt 42'3 ¥ W. Frech 38'2; J. Splendora 36'7: M. Gentil 35'8"; C. Black 35’8,
: N. Plasse 34'7"; C. Hareas 34'4 ¥"; M. Toner 31'9 1/2." T. Feldhen 31'5;; C. Spolich 28'4 %47,
N. Lung 23'8" C. Murphy F,;
Disbus: M. Gentile 117'11": S. McAvey 111'11™; W. French 94'3"; J. Splendora 93'1"
: T. Feldhahan 92'6" C. Black 92'5"; N. Plasse 84'1": G. Spolich 77°11"; C. Murphy 72'9";
C. Hareas 686’1"; M. Toner 4810, N. Lung F

J'a\{eiin: G. Castano 123'11" K. Ekert 118’1" B. Jordan 1051"
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‘ . Penn Relays April 29-30
{ ;@ Philadelphia, PA

4x800m:;
© Will Baginski 2:01.53 '
. Andrew Taggart 2:00.27
: Ben Zamboldi 2:05.01
. Michael Thurston 1:54.30 :
8:01.09 !
© 4%100m:
i Matt Tai, Jason Chun, Will Migliorelli, Kobi Grant - 44,52 — 2™ fastest in Bergen County

4x400m:

Kyle Mack 52.29
Matt Tai 50.21

Zack Stadulis  50.78
Michael Thurston 49.24
3:24.50 — 1% Place in heat — 2™ fastest in Bergen County




League Championship May 8, 2016
@ Hackensack

100m: Kobi Grant 11.04/11.07 - 1st Place, Matt Tai 11.08/11.14 - 2nd Place, Jason Chun 11.83

400IH: Zack Stadulis §8.78 - 3rd Place, Kyle Mack 58.82 - 4th Place, Tommy Carver §4.38 (fell)

1600m: Will Baginski 4:35.8 - 5th Place, Sid Wagh 4:41.72, Billy Byrne 4:42.23

110HH: Ray Harada 15.63/156.99 - 4th Place, Max Bartiik 18.08, Ben Leibson 18.10

400m: Michael Thurston 49.74 - 1st Place, Kyle Mack 51.36 - 3rd Place, Will Migliorelli 53.75

800m: Michael Thurston 2;01.65 - 1st Place, Will Baginski 2:01.99 - 2nd Piace,
Andrew Taggart 2:02.26 - 3rd Place

200m: Matt Tai 22.72 - 1st Place, Kobi Grant 23.11 - 2nd Place, Jason Chun 23.81

3200m: Kenny Marshalf 10:00.04 - 3rd Place, Billy Byrne 10:08.61 - 5th Place Sid Wagh 10:11.54
4x400m: Andrew Taggart 54.6 Zack Stadulis 52.8 Will Migliorelli 53.5 Kyle Mack 1.1 - 3;32.82 - 3rd
Long Jdmp: Ray Harada 19’4 %" 5th Place, Danny Romero 17°8 %"

Tripie Jump: Max Bartlik 42’2 - 4th Place, Zack Stadufis 40'10” - 6th Place Ray Harada 40°5"

High Jump: Michael Thurston 6'4" - 2nd Place, Danny Romero §°0" - 4th Place Ray Harada 5'10”

Pole Vault: Luc Bontoux 13'8” - 1st Place, Ryan Vimba 12'6" - tie 2nd Place,
Danny Schechter 11'6” - 6th Place

Shot Put: Kenny Ekert 50'10” - 1st Place, Spencer McAvey 491 %" - 3rd Place,
Austin Engelhardt 40°3 %"

Discus: Kenny Ekert 133’5” - 2nd Place, Michael Gentile 112"10”, Spencer McAvey 112'0”
Javelin: German Castano 123’3 Kenny Ekert 110°7”, Spencer McAvey 107'2"

Standings:

Ridgewood 168; Indian Hills 111; Northern Highiands 78; Hackensack 70; Ramapo 43; Paramus 25

Comments:
A solid win., Congrats. We need to be focused for our best test all season coming up this
weekend in the County Championship.




Frosh / Novice League Championship

{@ Hackesaclk

100m:

400 IH:

1600m: Frosh:
Novice:

110HH:
400m;

800m: Frosh:

Novice:

200m:

32000m Frosh:
Novice:

Long Jump:
Triple Jump:

High Jump:
Pole Vault:

Shot Put:

Discus:

Javelin:

SamDo 11.8 T, 11.6S, 11.7F// Saftaz 12.1 8, 12.6 F/ Tony Hong 12.2 §, 119 F/
Justin Discon 12.6 S, 12.1 F Jack Cersuole 12.3 /E, Do 12.3 /Kevin Ozkuymcu 13.3/
Cron 1248, 122F/ A. Wong 124/ C. Krause 13.4 §, 13.1 F

Alex Ruhi 69.8

R. Fahey 4:56.8 1st Place P. Baginski 5:06.7

B. Rynkowski 4:37.7 st Place J. Naftzger 4:51.9, C. Branca 4:53.9,

D. Paterson 5:04.9, M. Boogaert 5:06.2, B. Hughes 5:10.0, 1. Dartley 5:11,7,
C. Martin 5:15.6, E. Tilyou 5:18.1, R, Cody 5:40.5

Connor Perlman 18.0 / Nick DeVita 21.4, 22,0 F/ Alex Ruhl 21.3,21.5F
Ryo Kato 53.9 / Kevin Collins 55.9 / lan McTavish 56.1 / Safraz 60.4

D. Karny 2:11.8 1st Place D. Cho 2:23.4, E. Scott 2:25.4, E. Nold 2:26.1

T. Baginski 2:27.7, D, Kane 2:32.0, 1. Price 2:32.2, T. He 2:39.6,

J. Franklin 2:52.6, J. Savarese 2:53.8

M. Robazza 2:06.6 st Place B. Zamboldi 2:07.2 2nd Place C. Shammus 2:12.9,
J. Bolduc 2:13.9, B. Hughes 2:20.9, H. Seifert 2:27.8

Ryo Kato 24.7 / Sam Do 24.9 / Tony Hong 25.2 / Justin Dickson 26.1 / Cron 26.3 /
Cerisulo 26.5/ A. Wong 26.9 / Safraz 27.1 / Alex Ruhl 27.3 / Dan Cho 27.6/
C. Krause 27.7 / Connor Witschonke 28.9 / Julien Lee 29.4 / Guawoo Kim 34.4

R. Fahey 10:41.9 1st Place
M. Boogaert 11:27.5

No results reported
No results reported

Justin Dixon 5°2” - 1st Place; Connor Pearlman NIE
No results reported

Will French 39717, Chris Black 36°7*, Chris Hareas 36°6 4", Jack Splendore 35°%”
Nick Plasse 34°2°, Tim Feldhahn 31°5 %, Nathan Lung 28°3 %, Charlie Murphy 28,

Will French 109’10 %4, Tim Feldhahan 100°2 ¥4*  Chris Black 97°8 14",
Nick Plasse 86’9 12 Charlie Murphy 76’11 %>, Nathan Lunch 76°1”

Ben Jordan 107°3”

May 10, 2016
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County Championship April 13-14th

@ O1d Tappan

Friday:
400IH:

100m:;
1600m:
400m;

4x%800m:

Long Jump:
Shot Put:
Javelin:
Pole Vaulf:

Saturday:
110HH:

860m:
3200m:
4x100m:
200m:
4x400m:
High Jump:
Discus:

Triple Jump:

7. Stadulis 57,55 - 4th Place, K. Mack 38.60 - 6th Flace
K. Grant 11.29/11.28 - 1st Place, M. Tai 13.48/11.57 -4th Place, J. Chun 11.92

W. Baginski 4:24.76 - Sth Place, B. Rynkowski 4:30.74, B. Byrne 4:35.24

M. Thurston 49.06 - 2nd Place, K. Mack 51.23 - 5th Place

A. Taggart, 2:01.6, K. Marshall 2:02.5, M. Robazza 2:01.9, W. Baginski 2:02.8
8:09.11 - 2nd Place

R. Harada, D, Romero,
K. Ekert 51*2” - 1st Place, 8. McAvey 48’9 %" - 3rd Place, A Engethardt 43’117
G. Castano 123°10”, B. Jordan 100°10”

L. Bontoux 12°6” - 2nd Place, D. Schechter 12°0” - 5th Place, R. Vimba 116" - 6th Place

R. Harada 16.10/16.28 - 3rd Place, 7, Stadulis 16.52, B. Leibson 17.47

M. Thurston 1:52.79 - 1st Place, W. Baginski 2;00.18 - 6th Place, A. Taggart 2:02.87

S. Wagh 9:39.91 - 2nd Place, B, Byrne 2:46.47 - 5th Place, K. Marshall 2:49.63 - oth Place

M. Tai, J. Chun, W. Migliorelli, K, Grant 43.90 - 1st Place

M. Tai 22.73 - 3rd Place, K. Grant 22,92 - 5th Piace, K. Mack 23.60

K. Mack 51.2, 7. Stadulis 52.5, M. Tai 49.8, M. Thurston 49.9 3;23.42 - 2Znd Pl#ce

M. Thurston 6°0” - 2nd Place R, Harada 6°0” - 3rd Place, D. Romero 5107 - Sth Place
M. Gentile 140°6” - 2nd Place, K. Ekert 129°6” - 6th Place, S. McAvey 1217107

7. Stadulis 41’7 147 - 6th Place R, Harada 39711 %" M. Bartlik 39°10 %~

Comments: A tremendous win against an excellent opponent in Cld Tappan. This was a very good team
effort. We scored top 3 in the: sprints, distance, hurdles, throws and jumps. We scored two or mere in an
event in the: sprints, distance, hurdles, throws and jumps, Congrats on a county title!







D
Ray Harada garnered a
f thir lac ﬁmsh ‘in'th

"tanc, 0f48.93/4. g
In total, the Maroons: had 17
different ‘athletes earn points m
individuial évents, and all three of
the team’s relays pIaced inthetop
two,
“We were able to get two and
sometimes three people scoring in
the top six of Bergen County, Thiat
says 4 lot.about our team,” said.
Salading; whose team. won desplte
NV/Qld . Tappan “garpering six
first-place finishes, “We had top
three finishes in: distances, sprints,
huidles, j jurps; and ﬂ‘llOWS When
people come in top three in all
those disciplines, we're going to
he a- hard team -to beai going
forward.” =
Someé Mamons will compete in
this afternoon’s Bergen Meet of

Champions (BMOC), but the next |

big team event will be at the fol-
lowing weekend’s North 1, Group
4 meet at Randolph. Rldgewood
will seek to earn the sectional title
after its streak of five- strm@t
championships endéd in 2015,

Jlmmy plifane Pascack Valley

et McAvey took - “
shot put with a dls-"

- and appe

L We certamly k:now theres e
! : > Sal

e 24762

: p!ayer Christian T ood pla
the match of th

-day, los
straight sets to Randolph’s
don Luong, but only after
ping 9-7 tiehreakers in éa:

 Birst-coubles pair Matt L

Andrew Suh lost it 'straig

. to-the Rams’ Cooper. Se |

and Stefan Luong,
“The  Matoons earned
quarierﬁnai ‘date . agains

_No. - 5 i Rams - after - def

No. 13 seed Bloomﬁeld 5
Monday afternoon.” . -

Joshi and Faherty; the
men who emerged midsea:
the top pair at second do
emjoyed an easy 6-0,6-0v
against the Bengals, bt the
ly had their metﬂe tested ¢l
lowing day.

Aller cmlsmg to 2 625
the first setagainst Raridolg
Ridgewood pair jumped ot
5-1 advantage in the secos

be thei




Boys Novice Championship May 18, 2016
@ Hackensack

1600:

800:

3200:

J. Naftzger 4:52.9 6th R. Fahey 4:58.7, D. Paterson 5:02.6, M. Boogaert 5:07.6,
1. Dartley 5:08.7, C. Martin 5:12.4, E. Tilyou 5:17.1, P. Baginski 5:26.1,
J. Savarese 6:02.6

B. Zamboldi 2:04.5 1st, C. Branca 2:08.9 5th, D. Karny 2:09.1 6th, C. Shammus 2:11.3,
B. Hughes 2:11.5, J. Bolduc 2:14.8, D. Cho 2:23.7, R. Cody 2:26.1, T. Baginski 2:29.4,
1. Price 2:30.9, T. He 2:41.8, J. Franklin 2:53.1

R. Fahey 10:48.8 2nd, C. Martin 11:11.3

4x400: K. Collins 55.5, J. Dixon 56.4, A. Ruhl 59.7, B. Hughes 57.1 = 3:48.7 4th

IH:

100m:

400m:

110h:

200m:

HI:

SP:

Dise:

Collins 64.7 / Ruhl 70.4

Kato 12.3 / Dixon 12.4 / Hong 12.7, 12.1 /8. Do 11.8, 11.8 / Hong 12.1 /
Cron 12.5 / Cerisillo 12.6

Collins 56.4 / Ruhl 61.1 / Thorpe 64.3
Periman 18.0, 17.6 / Ruhl 20.3 / DeVita 21.3
S. Do 24.9 / Kato 25.0 / Hong 25.2 / Tliev 28.2 / / Thorpe 2.8.2 / Witchonke 29.1
Dixon 5°4”
W. French 39°10” - 3rd Place; C. Black 39°5 14" - Sth Place

C. Black 105°4” - 6th Place

Incomplete results but these are all the results reported. Great meet by those who competed. A
ton of personal bests!!!!




‘ican mxght not be able to compete

again in high school.

But don't count the Westwood o

senior out just yet,

. Molina has been dealing Wlth
-an injured left foot since she set . 11.

" the county record in the shotby {2,
throwing it 48 feet for third place - 43, E:

‘at the Penn Relays on April 28,

She missed both the league .
championships and Red Littler - 2%

Bergen meet, but hopes to get a
definitive dlagnosm ‘Fuesday that
will allow her to compete af the

Group 2 state sectional meeta - -

week from today. -

“T'll stand in the front of the
circle and throw & 36 feet without
spinning fo fry and qualify for
groups;” said Molina, who will
throw at Walke Forest next school

year. “Y'm trying to be optimistic.” -

. Other injury recovery hews for

- some absent and limited Bergen.

County stars is miich better,
Patrick Sullivanof Don Bosco,

-.-who has-been limited to just one
1 ]or race this sp' _gibecause of =

21. Pagcatk Villey .
22, Fortbes - e
- 28 Hawthome .
24, Ridgsfield
"Qﬁi'ﬁéﬂielﬁf

Seventh m Group 3 Tast ye year and and Was-ﬁfth ini the 100 mn: 11, 25'
just missed - %ualegnng for the. Kinnelon , freshman Angelina -
]State Meet o Champion that Tarabolq' i was fourth" th glrls_

une. .’ o L




Bergen County Meet of Champions

@ Hackensack
Pole Vault:
High jump:
Discus:

Shot Put:
110HH:

100m:

800m:

A400IH:

400m:

3200m:

L. Bontoux 13’8” — 3" Place; R. Vimba 12'0”

M. Thurston 6°0"- 5" Place; R. Harada 5'10”, D. Romero 5'10”
M. Gentile 114'3”

K. Ekert 53'3 %4” — 3" Place; S. McAvey 52'10 %” — 5" Place

R. Harada 16.12

K. Grant 11.21/11.30 — 6" Place

W. Baginski 1:58.03 — 3" Place
Z. Stadulis 52.16

K. Mack 50.45 —3" Place

K. Marshzall 9:58.09

Good Meet —now lets win sectionals.

May 20, 2016




Freshmen County Championship May 26, 2016
@ Ramsey

_100m: Ethan Wong 12.6, Jason Santucci 14.8, Elliot Kessler 15.2

400IH: Kevin Collins 63.3 — 3™ Place, Alex Ruhl 68.5 — 6" Place

1600m: Ryan Fahey 4:56.1 — 2™ Place, Daniel Cho 5:15.6, Paul Baginski 5:24.3, Jeremy Savarese 6:34.8
110HH: Alex Ruhl 20.8, Nick DeVita 21.5
800m: Will Baginksi 1:58.1 — 1% Place and new meet record, Dan Karney 2:05.4— 3" Place, Tim Baginski

2:21.3 Eddie Nold 2:24.8 jack Price 2:28.3 Dylan Kane 2:30.8, Tony He 2:31.8, Jason Santucci 2:48.3
Jake Franklin 2:51.4

200m: Jason Dickson 24.8 ~ 6™ Place
3200m: Ryan Fahey 11:22.8 — 2™ Place

4x400m: Dan Karney 55.2, Kevin Collins 55.8, Justin Dickson 55.5, Will Baginski 52.1 3:38.3 — 1" Place

Long Jump: Justin Dickson 28’1” — 4™ Place, Nick DeVita 15'3"

Triple Jump: Kevin Collins 35’8 %" — 2™ Place, Nick DeVita 31’2 %” — 5" Place

High Jump: Justin Dickson 5’2" — 2™ Place, Nick DeVita NH

Shot Put: Charlie Murphy 302"

Discus: Charlie Murphy 754"

Pole Vault: Ethan Wong 10°0” — 2™ Place, Elliot Kessler 8'0”, Jason Santucci 80"

Comments:
Congratulations to Will Baginski — 2016 Bergen County Freshman Athlete of the meet winner.

As a team we scored 80 points. Well done. 2™ Place to Old Tappan.

An excellent finish tc a very good freshman campaign. We ended the season with a ton of personal
bests. You guys competed hard all the way through. We as a coaching staff want to congratulate you
on a successful season and are locking forward to some great things to come in 2017}




. Tappan (IH-HH) Fran _ Rlchard Northern
H:gh!ands Ty .

Events fo watch NV/OId Tappan s Tom

Rienag faces Wayne Hills’ Hunter Hayek in
the 200 and Hayek's tiwin; Tyler, in the 400.
Motris Hills' sfars lan- McNaﬂy and Jason . .
Schweizer will-battle Indian Hills' Jack Kerin
in the 800; Schweizer, NV/Old Tappan's
“James Weissenborn, Indian Hills’ Matt Co-
harie anid Pascack Vailey's Joff Roberis are
all sub-4:21 1,600 runners. in the field; Indian
Hifls’ Derek Anderson hattles Sparta s An-
drew Pondiscio in the high jump.
N@P;TH 1, GHGL!P 4 4

Teams io walch: Ridgewood hasa’
bBalanced tearh and is-a sirong favorite over

defending champ Randolph as well as East-

side and Morristown.

Retuming ehampzcns Eric C]ay I\/on i~

town {1;600); Jason Campbell, Montclair (D);

Tommy.Smith, Hackensack (TJ); Tim Van

- Thurston, ‘Ridgewood (800). -
. Eventsto watché;'Eastt‘.ide‘s Haheem

Cauwenberge, West Orange (HJ) M;chael N

' 'E”eams o watch' West Esgex shared the ta—
tle with:Bernargs (now in Central) last yedr
and is favored with Whippany Park. Fort Lee
and Lyndhurst will have'a say | m who wzns
thé teany title as well.

" Returning champlons An’chony Steets
"West Essex {IH); Sean Sulfivan; Rutheford
(800Q-1,600); Liam Fost, West Essex (400);
John Burk, Parsippany {D); Matt Wierzba,
Garfield (TJ); Joseph Kim, Ridgefield Park

_ {PV). Haig Rickerby, McNair 400) Chris
Bekker, Lyndhurst (SP) wor in North 2

- Group 1ast year.

- Bveits to watch: Notih. Jersey teams could
win ight of the 18 evenits. Lyndhurst's Peter
" Guerriero is heawly favored fo-repeat his "
Bergen wins in the 100 and 200, whiile Sulli-
vaitand Rickerby lead a loadéd 800 field
wﬁh e:gh’t rurmers under 1:59. Sullivan and

" ton Flal PV) John Bastlsta, Oratory Prep

¢ "Joe Thoma are the class of -

(SP won in Non-Public B last year.

- Bvents to watch: Akin, Paramus Catholic’s

Javon Tumer and Alijah Jackson and Moores
will make the 100 and 200 sizzle, Bergen
Catholic’s Kevin DeLoughry taces Delbar--

. ton’s Shawn Ohazurulke in the 400 hirdles.
Don Bosco’s Marcus Valdez opposes Para-
thuis Catholic's Michael Mendoza in the dis-
‘cus, and Akin, Jackson.and Oratory Prep’s
Aaron Grundy will compete in the long jurmp

NORTH HON-PUBLIC B

“Teams to-watch: Hudson Cathohc is the fay
vorite to repeat; with Edstem Chirigtian hav-
~ ing.a good change to take second,

Heturmng champmns Courtney
Bl




State Sectional Championship May 27-28

@ Randolph

Friday:
A001H:

100m:
1600m:;
400m:

4x800m:

Javelin:
Shot Put:
Long Jump:
Pole Vault:

Saturday:
110HH:

800m:
4x100m:
200m:
3200m:

4x400m:

Triple Jump:

High Jump:

Discus:

K. Mack §7.03 - 3rd Place, 7, Stadulis 59.72

K. Grant 11.19/11.09 - 1st Place, M. Tai 11.28/M1.21 -5th Place, J. Chun FS

W. Baginski 4:19.72 - 2nd Place, B. Byrne 4:34.93, B. Rynkowski 4:35.95
M. Thurston 49.25 - 3rd Plage, K. Mack 49.86 - 5th Place

A. Taggart 2:01.9, K. Marshall 2:01.8, M. Robazza 2:01.8, W. Baginksi 2:01.0
8:07.21 - 5th Piace

G. Castano 124°5”, B. Jordan 120°9”
K. Ekert 53'7.25" - 3rd Place, S. McAvey 49'1.5” - 4th Place, A. Englehardt 38'7”
R. Harada 18'5”, D. Romero 17°8”, J. Dixon 17°8”

L. Bontoux 13'0” - 2nd Place, R. Vimba 12'6" - 4th Place, D. Schechter 11'0”

R. Harada 15.80 / 16.02, B. Leibson 17.54

M. Thurston 1:54.45 - 1st Place, W. Baginski 1:59.12 - 6th Place, A. Taggart 2:03.0%
M. Tai, J. Chun, W. Migliorelli, K. Grant 43.32 - 2nd Place

K. Grant 22.43 - 4th Place, M. Tai 23.56 - 6th Place, J. Chun 23.68

S. Wagh $:49.14 - 4th Place B. Byrne 9:58,69, K. Marshall 10:02.81

K. Mack 42.9, M. Tai 50.3, W. Baginski 51.8, M. Thurston 48.6 3:20,97 - 1st Place
Z. Stadulis 40'5.5” R. Harada 39'10.5", M. Bartlik 37'2.5"
M. Thurston 6’0" - 5th Place, D. Romero 510", R. Harada 5'8”

K. Ekert 135°4” - 4th Place, M. Gentile 129'2" - 6th Place S. McAvey 113'2"

Team Standings: Ridgewood 103, Morristown 69, West Orange 60, Montclair 48, Morris Knolis 42

Commenis:

CHAMPIONS: LEAGUE, COUNTY RELAYS, COUNTY, STATE SECTIONAL. AWESOME.
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- Tattér vent-all-out o hold off a hard: chm'gmg
" Raheem Roberts from Enstside for the win. -

i
cuu]mg down from }ast Sam:day’s 4-%:500 mafet ©

efay race,

. “The Ridgewdod Hsgh School senor-crossed the.
*"finish Tine first in, the-firial evént'of the North 1,
* Gtoup 4 sectional boys fack and feld eat. H.is-_ (

niéed 1o speed having ended ot that poing; e maoved
af~ ~»=1ch more lelsurely pace en Toute To j ]u
] ‘mates with the championsi ﬂl])

- Thutstoninvalved in two of

“fomesat John . Batier Metnorial Ficld, f]-le Mar

towR’ (63 and West™ Orange (60): Jufiar: HKohi
.- . Gjant added e gold medal.in the 3 3
¢ - which'washeld on Pridey evening:
*. 1 Host Randoiph findshed. eighth one yeat
) 5 along string of Rldgewoodﬁwmphs
: - “We'
- head coach Josh Sakdino said. “Ourgoalis aways

won five ind row and lost lagt yéar! RHS

" “He [Roberts] beat mé in the 400 fon Fnday}, 50,

1. vwanied to meke sure. that § got Him: today,” 3
: 'I*Jm_rsinn satd at the endef Satarday’s events:

Tidgewood clocked an oificial time of 3:20
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ot st g of the ‘year bythre
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onds in'thet ace,” said Saladine, “Fhat was kindof
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waekgnd’s State Group, 4 ﬁna]s Bgg- g
wnsfnphyﬁmsmngmmewpszxuiﬂlmresp_ ciigfourth: 1
) and sixthwrith fimes 0f 22,45 and 22.56, Tespeckve-:

. olthe twod -lap Tace.

Th wese e aciipted by s
; ontheteh‘y,Gmntrm 110910 edgeoutMﬂm

rgvents at sectionals..
ddition to anchoring 1he 4—x—4[}0 to victosy.
tondefended his North 1, Group 4 8003
e 135445, He was unaware of i {
it il afterward, since the displi
start/finish ling froze ‘midway Lb:ougl

“Twas trymg to ran a 55 [secona] ]-ug!rx for the

: ﬁrst 400,” Tharston said, “so not befng ableto seg-

' "ck, T didn't know' i1 was on paceornot”:
. Smer worked just fine for the 4-%-400,”
L the Dartmotith-bound staridont tiad 2115

g atxmmm focnsed' elsevvhere for that event:
Ghost of athance -

< Maigk pasﬁed Thé-baton to Ridgewood teamaate -
Matt Fai itf secoitd, &nd Tl vias able'to rea[ in the - r;wmgs
Ghosts' Roy Daviswithin the ﬁ:siZUD Tetérs offhe
second leg: .

LTy sophomore Yorided the lead ta

ﬂlBagmsla who got passed by Easls

ﬂley to regain first plade
" 3

ﬂwﬁxsuap“'h : I
49.25 put him 01 behind Roberts (sccond, 49,153+ |

towi’s Ricky Webber (11,12). Tai enddeid up fth ify

f: i rce, clocking 11.21,

Grint.an Tai rims the 200 aswell, p
Iy, In 14 4-x-100 reldy; they combiaed with sexi

- Will Migliorelli ﬁnd sophomorc J&son Ghun fis
silverritedal 4332 : .

andmstaheacl of teammate Mack (fifil, 49.86).

-Mack:operied the mee}-with a bronze in the 400, .
- hurdies %57.05). Baginski then made His rundg sl
ver in the 1,600 (4:19.72) hefore joining with sen;:
all andl Andrew Tagrart and

bRobazza o piaceﬁﬂhm e 4-%-800 .

mrs I(Em!.eth

. Distancé girls delivar

- Thie sectional- meet Pegan: -Jrid
1 (5:03.12) ‘and ;ugn‘)r Olyppia; M

: jittor Sophia .
ophomare Lixd




State Group IV Championship
@ Egg Harbor

Friday:
4001H: K. Mack 58.22

100m: K, Grant 11.34

1600m: W. Baginski 4:22.94

400m: K. Mack 50.24

Shot Put: K. Ekert 51'6” — makes SMGC as a wild card
Pote Vauit: R, Vimba 12'6 — ties personal best
Saturday:

800m: M. Thurston 1:51.51— 2" Place
W. Baginski 1:58.97

200m: M. Tai 22.74

3200m: S. Wagh 9:57.81

4x400m: K. Mack 51.1; M. Tai 53.4, W. Baginski 52.9; M. Thurston 49.8 — 3:25.18

June 3-4, 2016




State Meet of Champions » june 8, 2016
Shot Put: Kenny Ekert 518"

800m: Michael Thurston 1:52.17 — 2™ place

Great job by both athletes!

By DAVE METSEL
SPECIAL T THE RECORD -

- BAYVILLE - Peter Guerriero
saved tiis best performance for the
Meet of Champlons as he medaled
in the 100 and 200 meters for Lyn-
dhurst at Ceniral Regional High
School on Wednesday. =

A 10.88 in the 100 (sixth place)
and a 21.79 in the 200 (ourth

* place) were the payoff for the work
Guerriero has putin.

~ “It’s definitefy just been working
day by day on everything, especial-
ly my starls,” Guerriero said. “A ot

- of my work went into there, I'm
slow off the blocks because I get a
little wide from foothall.”

Guerriero, said coach 'Tom
Shoebridge, put everything into
representirig Lyndhurst at the Mect
of Champions,. . -
~ *Welreeally happy for him be-

catisohe’s gotthe greatest worl eth
s b oo el

pated, he Jost by just half a second.
- “With Nationals in 10 days, I'm
just going to keep working until
then,” Thurstonadded. -

_ The race was also a rebourid for
Rutherford’s Sean Sullivan, who de-
scribed his 1,600 petformance from

[ 2015’ Meet of Champions as “mis- ,

erable.” s _
“Last year I had a rough time
against 4:10 milers:as a 4:20 miler,
but now | have what they have and
it feels special,” the senior said.
“From that day last vear, all I was
thinking about was this race, Pm °
100 percent happy about it, and it's ;
almost hiard to think about.”
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200m:
21712205
22.15
220
22.32
22.1
22.43
22.63
22.56
224
22.77
22.6

400m:
487
£2.06
49,41
493
4957
49 4
49.86
4997
50.01
50.10
50.2

Ridgewood High School Ali-Time Top 10 Li

Athleie:

Chris Zeigler
Dusty Thomas
Jake Sabatini

Kobi Grant
Kevin Chung
Matt Beausoleil
Matt Tai
Max Witt
Dochee Han
Matt Krever
Dan Cooper

Chris Zeigler
Dusty Thomas
Mike Henderson
Jake Sabatini
Tim Geckler
Kobi Grant
Dochee Han
iMatt Tai
Matft Krever
inSoo Hwang
Max Witt

Tim Geckler
Michael Thurston
Josh Kauke
Jim Nepola
Matt Grundy
Mike Henderson
Kyle Mack
Juan Llinas
Storm Dublirer
Jon Riemer
Busty Thomas

Meet:

State Meet of Champs
BMOC
County Championship
League Championship
State Group IV
State Sectionals
League Championship
NNJIL Championship
State Sectionals
BMOC
NNJIL Championship

County / SMOC
BMOC

County Championship
NNJIL Championship
State Sectionals
State Sectionals
State Sectionals
NNJIL Chamgpionship
County Championship
County Championship

NNJIL Championship
County Championship

State Sectionals

State Sectionals
State Sectionals
State Sectionals
State Group iV
County Championship

st

Year:

2007
1998
2013
2016
2013
2011
2016
2008
2014
1991
2000

2007
1008
1961
2013

1989

2016
2014
2016
1991
2011
2009

1989
2016
1998
1870
2010
1960
2016
2011
2013
2010
1998




Josh Kauke
Michael Thurston
Chris Rae
Bob Keino
Michael Thurston
John Parisi
Storm Dublirer
Levi Jennings
Tom Rae
John Lander
Luke Dublirer
Byron Williams

Bob Keino
Chris Sullivan
Chris Rae
Byron Williams
Levi Jennings
Joe LeMay
Ari Zamir
Eric Berntsen
Michael Cator
Tom Tomai
Luke Dublirer

Bob Keino
Eric Berntsen
Daniel Emont

Taro Shigenobu

Joe LeMay
Eric Boucher

Ari Zamir
Michael Cator
Travis Spicer
Kevin McCabe
Bruce Mason

Ed Quinn

InSco Hwang
Matt Beausoleil
Mike Rogers
Steve Pawlowski
Jeff Lane
Rich Wankmuller
Akira Monri
Kevin Chung
Edward Blair IV
Michael Zeno

State Meet of Champions
State Meet of Champions

Golden West
BMOC
County Championship

State Group IV
State Group IV

County Championship
Bernards invite

State Group IV
State Meet of Champs
State Group IV
State Sectionals

BMOC

Stiate Sectionals

Arcadia Invite

State Meet of Champs
State Meet of Champs

State Meet of Champs
State Group IV
State Meet of Champs
State Group IV

County Championship
State Meet of Champs

State Sectionals
State Group IV
County Championship
State Sectionals

2000
2016
1987
1994
2015
1983
2012
2011
1971
1985
2014
2005

1994
1985
1987
2005
2011
1985
2004
1987
2006
1975
2014

1993
1987
2007
2009
1985
1991
2004
2006
2012
1987
1972
1976

2011
2011
1975
2001
1975
1976
2008
2013
2010
2014




400 iH:
53.64
53.9
54.7
56.2
5b6.4
55.8
56.59
56.7
56.8
57.03

200m splits:
21.5

21.8
21.9
22.0
22.2 (leadoff)
222
22.2

300m splits:
34.6

349

400m splits:
48.0

48.6
48.6

48.97

48.9

49.18

49.4 (leadoff)
49.6

49.6

49.7

800m splits:
1:51.84

1:52.48
1.62.6
1:53.28
1:563.5
1:53.66
1:54.8
1:55.23
1:55.4

. 1:566
1:56.9

InSoo Hwang
John Parisi
Dave Shuitz
Niall Buckely
Tim Kelley
Dave Warton
Akira Monri
Josh Saladino
Jason Lahita
Kyle Mack

Chris Zeigler
Dusty Thomas
Jake Sabatini
Kobi Grant
Doohee Han
Jamal Locke
Tim Geckler

Doohee Han
Jake Sabatini

Tim Geckler
iMichael Thurston
Matt Grundy
Storm Dublirer
Niall Buckley
InSoo Hwang
Jon Riemer
Neil Schoff
Chris Zeigler
Matt Krever

Luke Dublirer
Storm Dublirer
Bob Keino
Michael Thursfon
Christian Trautwein
David Frering
Niall Buckley
Juan Llinas
Levi Jennings
Ari Zamir
Byron Williams

State Meet of Champs

County Championship

County Championship
Penn Relays
County Championship
NNJIL Championship
State Sectionals

East Coast Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

NB Qutdoor Nationals
County Relays
County Relays

NB Outdoor Nationals
NB Outdoor Nationals

NNJIL Championship
State Sectionals
State Meet of Champs
NB Qutdoor Nationals
BMOC
NB Cutdoor Nationals
State Meet of Champs
State Sectionals
Nike Outdoor Nationals
NNJIL Championship

NB Outdoor Nationals
NB Qutdocr Nationals
Penn Relays
Arcadia Invitationai
Nike Outdoor Nationals
NB Outdoor Nationals
Nike Outdoor Nationals
NB Outdoor Nationals
East Coast Relays
East Coast Relays
County Relays

2010
1983
1987
2007
1982
1908
2008
1995
1093
2016

2007
1998
2014
2016
2014
2014
1989

2014
2013

1989
2016
2010
2013
2007
2011
2010
2012
2007
1991

2014
2013
1993
2016
2008
2014
2006
2011
2012
2004
2005




1200m splits:;
3:03.83

3:03.7
3:04.9
3:08.0
3:08.6
3:00.4
3:09.7
3:09.8

1600m splits:
4:08.2

4:15.3
4:16.7
4:17.4
4:18.5

Long Jump:
22'10"
22'10"
2119"
21'5 172"
21'3"
20M0 14"
2010
20'9"
20'9"

20'5 3/4"
20'56 172"
203 1/2"
20'3"

Triple Jump:
487"
46'3 1/2"
45'g"
43'9 1/4"
43'7"
43'5 1/4"
420"
427"
42'5 112"
42'2"
42'1 172"
41'7 12"

Levi Jennings
Chris Sullivan
Byron Williams
Niall Buckley
Michael Cator
Andrew Fine
Bob Keino
David Frering

Bob Keino
Byron Williams
Michael Cator

Patrick Rynkowski
Daniel Emont

Evan Bartiik
Craig Halyard
Gabriel Knutson
Dusty Thomas
Bernard Mann
Andrew Dolgin
T.J. Crocker
Bill Brown
Young Hoe Koo
Doug Randolph
Chris Hamiin
Bryce Joyner
Doug Barnes

Craig Halyard
Evan Bartlik
Gabriel Knutson
Bryce Joyner
Bemard Mann
Armand Punjabi
Akira Monri
Mike Zeno
Andrew Dolgin
Max Barthik
Jon Davila
Zack Stadulis

NB Qutdoor Nationals
Penn Reilays

Nike Qutdoor Nationals

Nike Qutdoor Nationals

Nike Cutdoor Nationals
Penn Relays
Penn Relays

County Relays

Penn Relays
Nike Qutdoor Nationals
Nike Outdoor Nationals
Arcadia Invitational
Nike Qutdoor Nationals

Big North Championship
Arcadia Invite
State Sectionais
County Championship
NNJIL Championship
County Championship
NNJIL Championship
B-PL Championship
Frosh Championship
County Relays
State Sectionals
State Sectionals
County Relays

Golden West
County Champicnship
County Championship
County Championship
NNJIL Championship

East Coast Relays
State Sectionals
County Relays
County Championship
League Championship
County Relays
County Championship

2011
1985
2006
2007
2005
2009
1992
2014

1993
2005
2006
2011
2007

2012
1989
2004
1998
2003
1998
1989
1952
2010
1993
1988
2014
2014

1989
2012
2004

2014 -

2003
2014
2007
2014
1998
2016
2015
2016




High Jump:
6'8"
6'7"
6'7"
6'6"
6'6"
6'4™
g2"
g'2"
62"
s'o"
80"
g8'o"

Pole Vauli:
151"
14'g"
14'7"
14'6"
14'¢"
14'0"
13'8"
13'6"
138"
136"
136"
13'6"
136"
13'g"

Shot Puf:
541"
53'7 1/4
5210 1/2"
51'g 3/4"
541 1/2"
50'5"
501"

50" 1/4"
49'11"
49'4"

49'2 172"

Tommy DeVita
Pete Rutherford
Bernard Mann
Jim Davis
Evan Bartlik
Michael Thurston
T.J. Crocker

Fletcher Rosenbach

Michael Zeno
Ray Harada
Danilo Romero
Jeff Braden

Gabriel Knuison
Jacob Ricciardi
Dan Cooper
Jon Wisener
Paul Kovach
Dylan Downing
Luc Bontoux
John Boylan
Vahe Hagopian
James Norton
Allan Wong
Spencer Llerandi
Patrick Morgan
Connor Abernethy

Eric Bryant
Kenny Ekert
Spencer McAvey
J.D. Murdock
Kevin Strahle
Patrick Rae
Sam Horowitz
Anthony Balboa
Torre Watson
Kassim Dawson
Ben Pastorius

State Group IV

Dual
State Group IV
BMOC
ieague Championship
NNJIL Championship
County Championship
State Secticnals
League Championship
County Championship
County Championship

State Sectionals
State Sectionais

East Coast Relays
BMOC
SMOC
BMOC

State Group IV
Siate Meet of Champs
East Coast Relays
County Relays
BMOC
State Sectionais

State Sectionals
BMOC
County Relays
BMQOC
NNJIL Championship
BMOC
BMOC
State Sectionals
BMOC
BMOC

2010
1972
2003
1995
2011
2016
1989
1995
2014
2016
2016
1997

2004
2005
2000
2010
2006
2013
2015
1980
1993
2002
2014
2014
2014
2015

1880
2016
2016
1997
2002
1889
1993
2012
1991
1903
2015




Discus:

163'1"
165711"
154'5"
150'56"
148'1"
147'1"
148'2"
144'3"
143'8"
143'3"
143"1"

Javelin:

202'0"
184'8"
177'8"
170'3"
161'3"
159'8"
169'8"
154'3"
1531"

Jack Simmaons
John Marshall
J.D. Murdock
Glenn Hansen
James Barnett
Gabriel Knutson
Michael Antosiewicz
Brian Zuccala
Ramone Hache
Michael Mosticchio
Patrick Rae

Steve Pierce
Nick Higgins
Adam Whitelaw
Jamal Locke
Mark Maniaci
YoungHoe Koo
Matt Beausoieil
Anthony Halwagy
James Barneit

Javelin {old jav - subtract 10%;:

198'8"
187'2"
170'5"
168'5"
164'0"

J.D. Murdogck
John Grubb
Thibaut van Marke
Brian Zuccala
Rod Budeiman

County Relays

County Relays
BMOC
County Championship
County Championship
BMOC
NNJIL Championship
State Group IV
State Sectionals
County Championship

State Meet of Champs
County Championship
Bernards Inhvite
County Relays
NJTCC Championship
County Championship
State Sectionals
NNJIL Championship
County Relays

County Championship

Bernards invite
County Championship
Thunderbird Invite

2010
1971
1998
1894
2013
2004
2014
1998
1991
2008
1989

2006
2014
2003
2014
2010
2012
2011
2003
2013

1998
2000
1993
1998
1991




4x100m;
43.27
43,32
437
44 1
44 1
442
44.3
44 87
44,96
45,2

4x200m:
1:29.98
1:30.4
1:31.4
1:31.72
1:31.83
1:31.9
1:32.5
1:32.8
1:33.2
1:33.9
1:33.9

4x400m:
3:16.91
3:19.25
3.20.72
3:20.97
3.22.07
© 3227
3:22.96
3:25.15
3:25.20
3:25.50

Ridgewood High School All-Time Top 10 Relays

Team Members:

D. Han /J. Locke / K. Chung / J. Sabatini
M. Tai / J. Chun / W. Migiiorelli / K. Grant
J. Norrell / J. Locke / D. Han / J. Sabatini
M. Wit/ W. Jacoby / M. Grundy / 1. Hwang
A. Monri/ P. Nygaard /L. Chwe / C. Zeigler
J. Sabatini/ J. Locke / T. Migliorelli / K. Chung
M. Krever / C. Halyard / T. Crocker / T. Geckler
M. Tai/ K. Mack / J. Davita / K. Grant
J. Moody / A. Gelbaum / L. Chwe / C. Zeigler
S. Oh{ L. Chwe / D. Engel / A. Gelbaum

D. Han / K. Chung / N. Schoff/ J. Sabatini
J. Norrell / J. Locke / D. Han / J. Sabatini
M. Tai/ J. Chun / W. Migliorelli / K. Grant
J. Sabatini/ N. Schoff/ E. Bartlik / K. Chung
A. Monri / Z. Ontiveros / P. Nygaard / C. Zeigler
C. DiPasquale / A. Dolgin/ S. Pawlowski / D. Cooper
C. Hamlin/ C. Halyard / T. Crocker / T. Geckler
K. Grant / K. Mack / J. Norrell / M. Tai
M. Grundy / W. Jacohy / L. Pietrantuono / M. Witt
A. Monri /M. Witt/ |. Hwang / C. Trautwein
J. Moody / Z. Ontiveros / A. Monri/ C. Zeigler

J. Riemer /1. Hwang / J. Llinas / M. Grundy
Pierson / C. Halyard / T. Geckler / Ellinghous
A. Monri/ C. Zeigler / C. Trautwein / N.-Buckley
K. Mack [ M. Tai / W. Baginski / M. Thurston
B. Collins / 8. Dublirer / N. Schoff / J. Sabatini

S. Dublirer / E. Bartlik / B. Collins / N. Schoff
N. Buckley / Z. Ontiveros / J. Schmidt/ C. Zeigler
D. Han /M. Thurston / B. Collins / L. Dublirer
A. Dolgin / D. Warton / J. O'Neill / D. Thomas

ifeet:

E Coast Relays
State Sectionals
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
Penn Relays
State Sectionals
Penn Relays
Bernards Invite

National Champs
County Relays
County Relays
E Coast Relays
E Coast Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

SMOC
State MOC
BMOC
State Sectionals

. BMOC

State Sectionals
BMOC
State Sectionals
BMOC

Year:

2013
2016
2014
2009
2007
2012
1989
2015
2006
2005

2013
2014
2016
2012
2007
2000
1989
2015
2009
2008
2006

2010
1988
2007
2016
2013
2000
2012
2006
2014
1998




4x800m:

7:39.57
7:44.30
7:48.9

7:52.05
7.55.55
7:57.9

7:58.1

7:59.64
8:01.09
8:01.10
8.02.57

4Ax1600m:

17:52.8
17:565.34"
18:01.36*
18:02.4
18:02.96
18:07.0
18:08.3
18:12.6
18:13.8
18:14.2

M. Thurston / B. Collins / D. Frering / L. Dublirer
L. Dublirer / D. Frering / M. Thurston / S. Dublirer
D. Shultz / Williams / E. Berntsen / C. Rae
B. Williams / M. Cator / E. Nygaard / A. Zamir
S, Dublirer / B. Collins / T. Spicer / L. Jennings

K. Tamura / J. Byrne / A. Taggart / M. Thurston
A. Taggart / W. Baginski / B. Zamboldi / M. Thurston
S. Alsaidi / R. Cleary / T. Cotton / B. Keino
J. Saladino / R. Cleary / B. Palatucci / B. Keino

J. LeMay / C. Rae / Lander / C. Sullivan
M. Cator / B. Williams / E. Nygaard / A. Zamir
P. Rynkowski/ S. Spreitzer / L. Jennings / B. Cleary
D. Emont / M. Cator / J. Garber / B. Williams
A. Fine/ S. Martyn / B. Cleary / T. Shigenobu
W. Baginski / B. Byrne / S. Wagh / M. Thurston
S. Dublirer / N. Salamone / T. Spicer / L. Jennings
L. Jennings / W. Ades / M. Eid / P. Rynkowski
S. Alsaidi / T. Ricart / T. Cotton / B. Keino
K. Marshall / B. Byrne / K. Tamura / M. Thurston

Sprint Med (200-200-400-800):

3:27.58
3:28.23
3:28.38
3296
3:2%.8
3:30.39
3:30.84
3:31.36
3:32.9
3:33.3
3:33.5

D. Cooper / S. Pawlowski/ A. Dolgin / J. Kauke
D. Han/ J. Sabatini/ B. Collins / 8. Dublirer
D. Han / J. Sabatini/ B. Collins / L. Dublirer

i, Tai / K. Grant / K. Mack / M. Thurston
P. Nygaard / |. Hwang / A. Monri/ C. Trautwein
A.Monri f Z. Ontiveros / C. Zeigler / N. Buckley

K. Grant/ M. Tai/ K. Mack / M. Thurston

J. Sabatini/ D. Han / N, Schoff/ L. Jennings

Distance Medley:

10:06.36
10:06.57
10.07.97
10:11.1

10:13.79
10:16.2

10:22.36
10:23.25
10:24 .24

- 10:24.25

10:27.57
10:29.67

L. Jennings / I. Hwang / J. Llinas / P. Rynkowski
B. Williams / C. Zeigler / N. Buckiey / M, Cator
N Buckley / C. Zeigler / C. Trautwein / D. Emont
C. Sullivan / Caminiti / Lander / J. LeMay
M. Cator/J. Schmidt / N. Buckley / B. Williams

T. Cotton / J. Lahita/ S. Alsaidi / B. Keino
A. Fine /1. Hwang / B. Cleary / T. Shigenobu
L. Jennings / N. Schoff / 8. Dublirer / T. Spicer
N. Salamone / J. Sabatini / S. Dublirer / D. Frering
D. Frering / B. Collins / M. Thurston / L. Dublirer
E. Nygaard / N. Buckley / B. Williams / M. Cator

National Champs
National Champs

East Coast Rel
East Coast Rel

State Group IV
Penn Relays
Penn Relays
Penn Relays

National Champs
National Champs
County Relays
East Coast Rel
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

National Champs
National Champs
National Champs

County Relays

National Champs

National Champs
County Relays

County Relays

National Champs
National Champs
National Champs
Penn Relays
National Champs

Penn Relays
Penn Relays
Arcadia Invite
Arcadia Invite
East Coast Relays
National Champs

2014
2013
1987
2004
2012
1972
1976
2015
2016
1903
19094

1985
2004
2010

- 2008

2009
2016
2012
201
1903
2015

2000
2013
2014
1987
2016
2008
2007
1909
2015
1975
2012

2011
2006
2007
1985
2005
1987
1993
2009
2012
2013
2014
2004




Swedish Relay (100,200,300,400);

1:58.14 K. Chung/D. Han/ J. Sabatini/ S. Dublirer National Champs 2013
2:01.62 J. Locke / J. Sabatini / D. Han / L. Dublirer National Champs 2014
Shuttle Hurdles:

59.2 1972
61.0 E. Blair IV / 8. Mattson / M. Beausoleil / |. Hwang County Relays 2010
63.2 Muth / R. Wankmuller / J. Lane / M. Rogers 1975
64.05 E. Berry / D. Barnes / B. Joyner/ M. Zeno E. Coast Relays 2014
64.1 M. Zeno/ E. Berry / A, Armatas / K. Chung Cornet Relays 2013
64.27 J. Moody / J. Nagano-Gerace / S. Pierce / A. Monri E. Coast Relays 2006
64.9 Z. Stadulis / K. Mack / M. Bartlik / R. Harada County Relays 2016
64.9 J. Davis / J. Braden/ J. Hu / F. Rosenbach County Relays 1995
65.2 E. Bartlik / K. Chung / J. Knight / M. Beausoleil County Relays 2011
68.2 P. Nygaard / A. Mandarano / T. DeVita f A. Monri County Relays 2008
68.2 P. Nygaard /L. Chwe / Z. Ontiveros / A. Monri Comet Relays 2007
68.2 D. Warton / C. Rogers / J. Roth / S. Robinson County Relays 1998
3x400 IH:

2:50.9 T. Kelley / J. Parisi / Buckley 1982
2:53.0 N. Buckley / A, Monri/ Z. Ontiveros County Relays 2007
2:55.1 I. Hwang / S. Matison / E. Blair IV County Relays 2010
2:55.1 N. Buckley / 8. Pierce / J. Nagano-Gerace County Relays 2006
2:56.9 N. Schoff / B. Collins / A. Armatas County Relays 2013
2:58.1 N. Buckley / J. Nagano-Gerace / S. Pierce County Relays 2005
2:58.2 Z£. Stadulis / K. Mack / T. Carver County Relays 2016
2:58.9 N. Schoff / J. Knight / B. Collins County Relays 2012
2:59.8 A. Monri/ P. Nygaard / |. Hwang County Relays 2008
3:00.0 B. Collins / B. Joyner / E. Larsson County Relays 2014
3:00.1 D. Warion / S. Robinson / C. Rogers Engelwood Rel 1998
3XLJ: _
60'3 3/4" C. Halyard / T. Crocker / Pierson 1988
602 1/2" 1970
5910 1/2" C. Halyard / T. Crocker / C. Hamlin County Relays 1989
5910 1/4" D. Barnes / B. Joyner / J. Davila County Relays 2014
58'1" E. Bartlik / M. Beausoleil / Y. Koo County Relays 2011
58" 3/4" E. Bartlik /Y. Koo / H. Park County Relays 2012
56'10 3/4" J. Davila/ A. Punjabi / D, Romero County Relays 2015
56'9 3/4" T. DeVita/ E. Bartiik / Y. Koo County Relays 2010
56'9 1/4" R. Harada / D. Romero / M. Bartlik County Relays 2016
55"11" G. Knutson / H. Smith / K. Wanchoo County Relays 2004




3T
127'6 1/2"
12510 1/4"
125'3 3/4"
12311 3/4"
12111 1/4"
1247 3/4™
1215 1/2"
120'4 1/2"
119"1"
118'1 1/4"

3IxHJ;
182"
17'8"
17'6"
17'4"
17'2"
171"
16'10"
16'9"
16'9"
16'g"
16'8"

3IxPV;
39'6"
380"
36'g"
35'0"
340"
34'0"
340"
330"
32'6"
32'Q"

3XShot:
146'8 1/2"
138'2"
132'5 1/2"
1307 3/4"
130'3 1447
129'3"
129'3"
129"
1287 142"
127'3 1/2"

B. Joyner !/ M. Zeno / A. Punjabi
C. Halyard / T. Geckler / J. Chang
E. Bartlik / M. Beausoleil / Y. Koo

E. Bartlik / J. Knight/ Y. Koo
J. Davila/ A. Punjabi / Z. Stadulis
Z. Stadulis / M. Bartlik R, Harada
T. DeVita/ Y. Koo/ E. Bartlik
G. Knutson / H. Smith / B. Clementi
B. Mann / G. Knutson / K. Wanchoo
A. Monri/ L. Chwe / P, Nygaard

T. DeVita/ E. Bartlik / Y. Koo
E. Bartlik / Y. Koo / J. Knight
J. Davis / F. Rosenbach / J. Braden
M. Thurston / D. Romero / R. Harada
E Bartlik /Y. Koo / J. Knight
B. Mann / H. Smith / K. Engeliken
B. Mann / K. Engelken / G. Knutson
F. Rosenbach / J. Davis / J. Braden
S. Robinson / B. Reese / J. Roth
J. Braden/ 3. Robinson /W, Byre
D. Romero/R. Harada / J. Davila

A. Wong /S, Llerandi / P. Morgan
G. Knutson / J. Riceairdi / C. Jensen
L. Bontoux / R. Viimba / D. Schechter
D. Downing / A. Wong / P. Morgan -
A. Wong / D. Downing / P. Morgan
J. Wisener / M. Witt/ A. Gramaglia

J. Wisener / A. Gramaglia/ T. DeVita
D. Warton / D. Cooper / C. Rogers
M. Witt / N. Stitt / J. Wiseper

Pfund / Gautier / Laborde
K. Ekert/ 8. McAvey [ A. Engelhardt
B. Zuccala/ J. Murdock / T. Zurla

S. Horowitz / K. Dawson / A, Greico
B. Wilson / M. Mosticchio/ N.Dawson

J. Barnett / A. Muller / N. Discepolo

S. Abdallah / M. Flicker / B. Mercer

J. Murdock / T. Zuria / F. Lockwood

M.Mosticchio / J. Simmons / T. Borgman

M. Picarelli / C. Van Cleve / T. Steiner

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel
Pawlowski Rel
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel
Pawlowski Rel
County Relays
County Relays

East Coast Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
Pawlowski Rel
County Relays
County Relays

2014
1989
2011
2012
2015
2016
2010
2004
2003
2007

2010
2012
1995
2016
2011
2002
2003
1994
1008
1996
2015

2014
2004
2016
2013
2012
2009
1976
2010
1998
2008

1983
2016
1998
1993
2006
2013
2004
1008
2008
1995




JxDisc:

422'g"

395'7" J. Barnett / M. Antosiewicz / A. Muller
387'3" J. Murdock / B. Zuccala / F. Lockwoed
3816" J. Simmons / S. Etna / M. Henni
37T R. Hache / T. Watson / P. Beisler
3754 K. Ekert / M. Gentile / 8. McAvey
3722 K. Strahle / S. Pskowski / C. Wolfstirn
368'10" M. Mosticchio / J. Simmons / T. Borgman
362'4" K. Dawson / A. Greico / 8. Horowitz
358'1" S. Abdallah / B. Wilson / 5. Pierce
IxJavelin: .

460'5" N. Higgins / J. Locke / C. Abernethy
452'11" J. Barnett / N. Higgins / J. Locke
431" S. Pierce / N. Ontiveros / A. Gelbaum
429'10" S. Pierce / A. Gelbaum / T. Haase
419'0" M. Maniaci / M. Beausoleil / E. Blair IV
412'6" Y. Koo / N, Higgins / J. Barnett
402'7" B. Pastorius / K. Ekert / C. Abernethy
3833 M. Beausoleil / J. Barnett /Y. Koo
3gog” M. Maniaci/ T. Zulauf / M. Beausoleil
388'10" K. Fiaherty / M. Mosticchio / M. Maniaci
3xJavelin (old jav - subtract 10%):

442'8" J. Murdock / B, Zuccala / F. Lockwood
41714 J. Murdock / B. Zuccala / P. Hans

404'1" M. Picarelli/ J. Murdock / D. Barry

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

County Relays
County Relays
County Relays

1971
2013
1998
2010
1991
2016
2002
2008
1993
2005

2014
2013
2005
2006
2010
2012
2015
2011
2009
2008

1998
1996
1995




All-Decade Teams:
1980s

109m:
Chris Hamlin (1989) 11.3

400m:
Tim Geckler {1989) 48.7

1600m:

Chris Sullivan (1985) 4:11.9
Chris Rae (1987) 4:12.0
Joe LeMay (1985) 4:15.0

110HH:

400m Splits:
Tim Geckler (1989) 48.0

Long Juimnp:
Craig Halyard (1989) 22'11"

T.J. Crocker (1989) 20"0"

Chris Hamlin (1989) 20'56 1/2"

High Jump:
T.J. Crocker (1989) 62"

Shot Put;
Eric Bryant (1980) 54'11"
Patrick Rae (1989) 50'5"

Javelin:

200m:
Tim Geckler (1889} 22.1

B00m: :
Chris Rae (1987) 1:61.61

John Parisi (1983) 1:54.0
John Lander (1985) 1:54.4

3200m:

Eric Berntsen (1987) 9:.05.7
Joe LeMay (1985) 9:12.8
Kevin McCabe (1987) 9:22.4

4001H:

John Parisi (1983} 53.9
Dave Shultz (1987) 54.7
Tim Kelley (1982) 55.4

Other Splits:
Chris Sullivan {1985) 3:03.7 {1200m)

Triple Jump:
Craig Halyard (1989) 48'7"

Pole Vault:
John Boylan (1980) 13'6"

Discus:
Patrick Rae {1989) 143'1"




All-Decade Teams:
1990s

100m:

Dusty Thomas (1998) 10.99
Matt Krever (1991) 10.8
Ted Winfield (1997) 11.2

400m.

Dusty Thomas (1988) 50.2
Josh Saladino (1995) 51.2
Matt Krever {(1991) 51.4

1600m:
Bob Keino (1994) 4:09.35
Eric Boucher (1991} 4:18.9

110HH:

Steve Robinson (1898) 15.30
Fletcher Rosenbach (1995) 15.3
Jim Davis (1995) 156.55

400m Splits:
Matt Krever (1991) 49.7

Dusty Thomas (1998) 50.0
Dave Warton (1998) 50.5
Josh Saladino (1995} 50.6

Long Jump:
Dusty Thomas (1998) 21'6 1/2"

Andrew Dolgin (1998) 20'10 1/4"
Doug Randolph (1993) 20'5 3/4"

High Jump:

Jim Davis (1995) 6'6"

Fietcher Rosenbach (1995) 6'2"
Jeff Braden (1997) 6'0"

Shot Put:

J.D. Murdoch (1997} 51'9 3/4"
Sam Horowitz (1993) 50'1"
Kassim Dawson (1993} 49'4"

Javelin:

J.D. Murdoch (1998) 198'8"
Thibaut van Marke (1983) 170'5"
Brian Zuccala {1998) 168'5"

200m:

Dusty Thomas (1998} 22.15
Matt Krever (1991) 22.4
Mike DiMaulo {1995) 23,21

800m:
Bob Keino (1994) 1:53.4
Ryan Cleary (1995) 1:568.4

3200m:
Bob Keino (1993) 9:02.73
Eric Boucher (19891) 9:17.29

4001H:

Dave Warton (1998} 55.8
Josh Saladino (1995) 56.7
Jason Lahita {1993) 56.8

QOther Splits:
Bob Keino {1993) 800m - 1:52.6

Bob Keino (1993) 1600m - 4:08.2

Triple Jump:
Andrew Dolgin (1998) 42'5 1/2"

Yusik Choi (1992) 4010 1/2"
Ted Winfield (1997) 40'10"

Pole Vaulf:

Vahe Hagopian (1993) 136"
Dave Warton {1998) 13'0"
Jim Davis (1995) 12'8"

Mike Huang (1995) 12'6"
Discus:

J.D. Murdoch (1997) 151'5"
Glenn Hansen {1994} 150'5"
Brian Zuccala (1998) 144'3"




All-Decade Teams:
2000s:

100m:

Chris Zeigler (2007) 10.20
Dan Cooper (2000) 10.9
Max Witt (2009) 11.20

400m:

Josh Kauke (1999) 49.41
Chris Perez (2002) 50.4
Greg Corcoran (2003) 51.4

1600m:

Byron Williams (2005) 4.12.71
Ari Zamir (2004) 4:15.5
Michae! Cator (2006) 4:17.10

110HH:

Steve Pawlowski (2001) 14.70
Akira Monri (2008) 14.75 '
John Moody (2008} 15.53
Peter Nygaard (2008) 15.53
400m Spiiis:

Niall Buckley {2007) 48.9
Chris Zeigler (2007) 49.6
Byron Williams {2005) 56.2
Akira Monri {2008) 50.6

Long Jump:
Gabe Knutson (2004) 21'11"

Bernard Mann.(2003) 24'3"
Akira Monri (2007) 19"10"

High Jump:
Bernard Mann (2003) 6'7"

Shot Put:

Kevin Strahle (2001} 51'1 1/2"
Ben Wilson (2008) 48'8 1/4"
Adam Bair (2009) 48'7 1/4"

Javelin:

Steve Pierce (2006} 202'0"
~Adam Whitelaw (2003} 177'8"

John Grubb (2000) 187'2" (old jav)

200m:

Chris Zeigler (2007) 22.07 / 21.7
Max Wit (2009) 22.6

Albert Gelbaum (2005) 23.2

800m:

Josh Kauke (2000) 1.50.19
Byron Williams (2005} 1:54.7
Niall Buckley (2007} 1:54.8

3200m:

Dan Emont (2007} 9:08.82
Taro Shigenobu (2009) 9:08.91
Ari Zamir (2004) 9:18.10

400iH:

Niall Buckley (2007) 65.2
Akira Monri (2008) 56.59
Greg Corcoran (2003) 57.2

Other Splits:
Christian Trautwein {2008) 800m - 1:53.5

Niall Buckley (2008) 800m - 1:54.8
Byron Williams (2006) 1200m - 3:04.6
Niall Buckley (2007} 1200m - 3:06.0
Byron Williams (2006) 1600m - 4:15.3
Michael Cator {2006) 1600m - 4:16.7

Triple Jump;

Gabe Knutson (2004) 45'8"
Bernard Mann (2003) 43'7"
Akira Monri {2007} 42'10"

Pole Vault:

Gabe Knutson (2004) 15"1"
Jacob Ricciardi {2005) 14'8"
Dan Cooper (2000) 147"

Discus:

Gabe Knutson (2004} 147'1"
Michael Mosticchio (2008) 143'3"
Chris Wolfstirn (2003) 136'2"




All-Decade Teams;
2010s:

100m:

Jake Sabatini (2013) 11.05
Kobi Grant (2016) 11.07

Kevin Chung (2013) 11.11

‘Matt Beausoleil (2011) 11.11
400m;

Michael Thurston (2016) 49.06
Matt Grundy (2010) 49.57

~ Kyle Mack (2016) 49.86

1600m:

Levi Jennings (2011) 4:14.48
Luke Dublirer (2014) 4:17.50
Patrick Rynkowski (2011) 4:18.60

F10HH:

InSoo Hwang (2011) 14.60
Matt Beausoleil (2011) 14.69
Kevin Chung (2013} 14.88

400m Splits:
Michael Thurston {2016) 48.6

Matt Grundy (2010) 48.6

Storm Dublirer (2013) 48.97
InSoo Hwang (2011) 49.18

Jon Riemer (2010) 49.4 (leadoff)
Neil Schoff (2012} 49.6

Long Jump:
Evan Bartlik (2012} 22'10"

Young Hoe Koo (2010) 20'9"
Bryce Joyner (2014) 20°3 1/2"

High Jump:
Tommy Devita (2010) 6'8"

Evan Bartlik (2011) 6'6"
Michael Thurston (2016) 6'4"

Shot Put:

Kenny Ekert (2016) 53'7 1/4"
Spencer McAvey (2016) 5210 1/2"
Anthony Balboa (2012) 50" 1/4"

. Javelin:

Nick Higgins (2014} 184'8"

Jamai Locke (2014) 170'3"

Mark Maniaci (2010} 161'3"

200m:

Jake Sabatini (2013) 22.32
Kobi Grant (2016) 22.43
Doohee Han (2014) 22.53

800m: ,
Michael Thurston (2016) 1:51.17
Levi Jennings {2011) 1:54.31
Storm Dublirer {2012) 1:54.31

3200m:

Travis Spicer (2012) 9:21.49

Levi Jennings (2011) 9:29.80
Patrick Rynkowski (2011) 9:30.14

400IH:

inSoo Hwang (2010) 53.60
Kyle Mack (2016) 57.03
Zack Staduiis (2016) 57.55

Other Spiits:
Jake Sabatini (2014) 200: 21.9

Kobi Grant (2016) 200: 22.0

Doohee Han (2014) 200: 22.2 (leadoff)

Luke Dublirer (2014) 800: 1:51.84
Storm Dublirer (2013) 800: 1:52.48

Michael Thurston (2016} 800: 1:53.28

David Frering (2013) 800: 1:53.66
Juan Llinas (2011) 800: 1:55.23
Levi Jennings (2011) 1200: 3:03.83

Triple Jump:
Evan Bartlik (2012) 46'3 1/2"

Bryce Joyner (2014) 43'9 1/4"
Armand Punjabi (2014) 43'5 1/4"

Pole Vauli:

John Wisener (2010} 14'6"

Dylan Downing (2013} 14'0"
Luc Bontoux {2016) 13'8"

Discus:

Jack Simmons (2010} 163'1"
James Barnett (2013) 148'1"
Michael Antosiewicz (2014) 146'2"




